1. FRAME & MICELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

mEED - MEBR (1)

dioD s|pasN puowelq :jo Alelqi] 8y} wol




REF. N0 _NOTE ___PART NO. B E S CRL BT Mycrse iy gy BT IRk o S & g Qty
| B110&-205-000 RIGHT COVER A9 fh - 3% 1
2 E1109-205-000 LEFT COVER FaNa fhnt - bR 1
3 E1L1O-205-000 AUXILARY COVER, RIGHT FO0a 4 33 3hn0 - I 1
4 EILLL-205-000 AUXILARY COVER, LEFT S E RS T T A | 1
5 E1104-210-00B TOP COVER ¥ oathdy ' - 1
6 Bl1105-205-0&A FACE COVER AGH. I T ]
7 B1115-232-040 FIRST THREAD TENSION ASM. 1 gl {p#a-v 3 |
g B3126-012-000 THREAD TEMSION DISK (hF3-345 (2)
g B1115-232-000 FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING 4 41 {hF3-3 A" 3 (1)

10 B3123-352-000 THREAD TENSION ROD {h#FI-3F - (1)
Il BA125-01Z-000 THREAD TERSION NUT {h¥F3-3 ¥} (1}
12 100-07003 THREAD GUIDE PIN {b3% TYH{E" - |
13 NS-6110310-5P NUT 11/64-40 oyhrdeh 11/64-40 1
14 TA-0850604-R0 RUBRER PLUG FAtYy 2
15 TA- 1050504 -R0 RUBBER PLUG kAt 2
6 TR- 1260406 R0 RUGEER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 FAEy D=12.5 L=4 ]
17 BLLLT=210-000 FACE PLATE GASKET AT AN - B TRy 1
| & Bl1126-210-000 WIRE BUSHING I-b 7 42 |
19 | 34- 16608 BALANCE COVER Fyb vhnT - |
20 B1123-280-000 FIRST THREAD GUIDE B AAF APTvH :
Z1 BI129-210-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B T-k b T¥#4E I
22 B1125-280-000 L-SHAPED THREAD GUIDE A LA & b7y |
23 TA-2100904- R0 RUBRER PLUG b At |
24 BI101D-232-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE {bT¥H{ 14 |
25 B1126-552-000 ARM THREAD GUIDE A T-h {bTvd4 A 1
26 B3l ld-TT1-000 THEEAD GUIDE fEFsde |
27 N5-60903]10-5P NUT 9/64-40 oehadel 0/64-40 1
28 N5-6090310-5P NUT 9/64-40 pehateh 9/64-40 1
29 NE-6150310-5P NUT 15/64-28 oehsdel 15/64-28 d
30 55-1110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 #3535 11/64-40 L=58 3
31 SE-1110840-5F SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 $733 11/64-40 L=5 3
42 55-3090610- 5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 T43¥ 9/64-40 L=6 1
33 55-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.5 TAEFEF 11/64-40 L=7.8 i
34 §5-40907 15- 5P SCRER 9,/64-40 L=7 a3y 9/64-40 L=T g
a5 55-T110840-5F SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TARTEF 11/64-40 L=T. 5§ 2
36 NS-4111015-5F SCREW [1/64-40 L=10 FA 35 11/64-40 L=10 3
37 55-4111015-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 #8735 11/64-40 L=10 ]
38 55-4150715-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 AT 3% 15/64-28 L=T T
a0 S55-T110720-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TAEFEY" 11/64-40 L=T 2

40 TA- 1470704 -RO RUBBER FLUG bALY d

a1 WP-04B0856- 5P WASHER 4 BX& . 4X0.8 k3% & & 4_8A5_ 4408 =g '

42 SS-1110840-5p SCREW 11,/64-40 L=8§ §333° 11/64-40 L=5§ 3

43 BIDIG-232-0A0 FIRST THREAD TENSION ASM. {1 {1F3-% #2 4

44 B3123-352-000 THREAD TENSION ROD {F¥3-33" - o

45 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {hF3-345 {2)

46 EIT15-232-000 FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING A1 fpF3-3 n" 2 n

47 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT {hF3-5 +9h (1
48 TA- 1050504 - RO RUBBER PLUG by |
a9 BE3515-210-000 RUBEER PLUG Ay J 2
50 TA-1250804-R0 RUBBER PLUG by 2
51 TA-0750704-R0 RUBEER PLUG ATy I
52 TA- 1 250504 - RO RUBEER FLUG hALy 2
53 BIl25-205-000 FINGER GUARD e Ll L 1
54 55-8110422-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 k23 11/64-40 L=4 2
55 01 CM-3002003-01 SAFETY LABEL, 5(SMALL), Tub YA b 5(3%3%) 1
Rh =03 CH-3002003-A1 SAFETY LABEL, 6 (SMALLT. Tud' 578 b 6(Fa7) 1
57 202 B1143-210-000 LABEL 2k FI{IA A 1
58 Z01  CM-3002000-R2 LABEL(25), nBIaEFa{E-A(26) 1
50 204 BLIS1-215-PO0 NEEDLE SETTING LAEEL TN L E 534 B ) 1
NOTE (#2) £01... FOR DOMESTIC EMH
#02. .. FOR JE IEM

£03....FOR EXPORT(EXCEFT JE)
£04._.. . FOR F

WHHAIESRRS)

PAL Bk



2. FRAME & MICELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)

SRtk (2)

EED -

dioD s|pasN puowelq :jo Alelqi] 8y} wol




REF.NO _ _NOTE ~ PART BO. PESCRLPTLON LS S R B Qty .
| BI106-205-004  SIDE COVER YRy Hht - 1
2 B1107-205-004 BELT COVER A bk B0 - ]
3 E1115-205-000 SIDE COVER STOPPER VR Vo L LT 1
4 B1116-205-000  FRAME SUPPORT [l o s 1
5 BI1117-205-000 RUBBER PAD bir7e #4179 ]
6 BI118-205-000 BELT COVER SUPPORT nt AR - I 1
7 BE1119-205-000 CABLE COVER Ko7 Ain - ]
5 BI120=205-000 BELT COVER SUPPORT A RN - Bfag 3
y B3201-210-040  STOP LATCH ASM. P £ a5 I
10 B1103-205-000  MACHINE BASE AR B 4 1

11 55-T740T40-5F SCREW 3/8-28 L= 6.5 TMEFFT 3/8-28 L=6.5 ]
12 BI116-210-000 RUBRER PAD F 03y 4 ]
13 E1123-205-000 RUBBER PAD F ¥y LB 1
[4 BA203-210-000-4 CAM fheihl l
15 B3204-210-000  SPINDLE {b%y 7 ]
16 B3205-210-000 CUSHION A 1
17 B3206-210-000  SCREW STUD ThTE3 28 4 bAY 2 1
18 B3207-210-000 TRIP LATCH {h7% FITEyaq ]
19 B3208-210-000  SPRING A {bv% FITEIEL n 3 A |
20 B3208-210-000 SPRING B {h3% FITeT44 0 2 B |
71 B3210-210-000 BOBEIN WINDER BASE %y 75 o ]
22 BE3211-210-000 ROBEIN WINDER WHEEL IS E T 1

23 B3212-210-000 FRICTION WHEEL fhv% 7890 Ay ]

24 B3212-761-000 LATCH SPRING F Py pAn 3 ]

25 D2430-555-B00  SNAP RING AAO-F 3 & COuy 2 |

Zh S8-8110750-5F SCREW 11,64-40 L= 6.5 FAF3 11/64-40 L=6.5 o1

27 PS-0150065-KF  SPRING PIN 1.5X6 TV kY 1.5X6 S |

28 S8-8110520-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4_5 FA®Z* 11/64-40 L=4.5 232

24 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X] kI AR 6. 6X11X] 21

30 B3208-280-000 BOBBIN WINDER ADJUSTING SCREW By AL op £ ]

31 N5-6110530-8P  NUT 11/64-40 mFArFIL 11/64-40 ol

12 | 35-00400 RUBEER BUSH 3" A7 432 52

33 B1107-280-000 BED FITTING PIN AHR RUERE Y 52

34 BI131-210-0A0  PUNCH HINGE ASM. A Y g0 43 =1

35 58-4110715-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 #a° 35 11,/64-40 L=T £2

26 NM-6050001-SC  NUT M5 D¥HrF¥E M6X0. & 132 5T

37 SM-1030801-8SA  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 $313% M3X0.5 L=8 g

38 SM-6056552-TP  SCREW Dy s7# & Ab 4

38 85-4111015-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 Far 33 11/64-40 L=10 4

40 55-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FA2Y 15/64-28 L=7 2

4] $8-4111015-5F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 Fat 3% 11/64-40 L=10 3

42 WP-0551626-SD  WASHER 5.5X22_0X] .6 k34 4 3 5.5X22X1.6 4

43 WP-1021016-5D WASHER ES$ b3 10.2X18X1 2

44 WP-0501016-5D  WASHER 5X10.5X%] k3% 4 % 5X10.5X1 3

45 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0 8 E3¥ 0 % 4, 8X8.4X0.8 2

46 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 ED" 4} AT 6 3

47 $8-7150910-TF  SCREW 15/64-28 =9 TAEFEYT 16/64-28 L=9 2

48 $5-4111015-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 Far 33 11/64-40 L=10 2

49 S5-4110515-5P  SCREW 11/G64-40 L=5 Fa 33" 11/64-40 L=5 ]

50 55-4110815-8F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 At 33" 11/64-40 L=8 |

51 WP-0501016-5D WASHER GX10.5X1 e % F SX10.541 7




3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

Ll - EHERRAME
zf f,f“#}
s |
RN L : 47
~" 34 32 |
% ¢ 1!
™~ P 55
PN M} | ) 54
RN L | 18 |
P 1= T

From the library of: Diamond Needle Corp




REF.:M0 - NOTE - o PARRRDz® = rliwean DBr8rCsRal BTrlal Kien cOVETER PR A oAy T L T o Quy
| B1207T-205-000 CHANR BALANCER T RS 3y 1
z Bl1201-Z10-000 MATN SHAFT b 1
3 BE1202-210-000 BUSHING, FRONT AR% & TIALL 1
4 E1203-210-000 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE BTy & FhAAn 1
5 E1209-210-0A0 GENERATOR STATOR ASM. nIF Yk AF-R 73 1
[ W4005- [ 10-0AD STATOR ASM, A7-8 7% 1
T E12I0-Z10-0A0 EYNCHRO CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, TurDEnT v I (1]
5 §5-8111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 bA3F 11/64-40 L=9.5 (2
9 B1202-280-000 COUNTER WEIGHT SOT %Y 1

10 B1204-210-0A0 BUSHING, REAR BU%" 5 BanAaL 73 1
11 BE1Z05-210-0BA HARD WHEEL ASN. N T A T 1
|2 El1205-210-0AA HAKD WHEEL ASM, AT I ATy ) (1]
13 M400T7-110-0AR MAGHET FITTING BASE B ASM, LR 5 BB (1)
14 B1208-210-0A0 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE ASM, T FPRR IR SR (A (1)
15 55-8151550-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 bA3y 15/64-28 L=15 {2)
6 Se-GILI210-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 k5% 11/64-40 L=12 2]
17 WE - 0450801 -5D WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 k3§ 4 3 4.5X10X0. 8 {2
18 CS-14TI014-5H THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=14.72 W=] ARy D=14.72 W=10 3 1
19 S5-G122510-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=25 ¥333° 3/16-28 L=25 2
20 55-G151412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 meRaTHE B 15/64-28 1
71 R5-GBEITIZ-TF SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 GRFTFE AR 9/32-28L=16.5 1
a1 55-8110422-TP SCREF 11/64-40 L=4 bA3s" 11/64-40 L=4 a
21 Bl401-Z10-000 NEEDLE BAR Al % 1
g Bianz-280-000 NEEDLE ROD METAL LY F S £ I
25 £01  B1405-210-000 THREAD GUIDE A nUE D fRTYH A 1
76 E1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK TENES |
27 BE1403-280-000 NEEDLE ROD LOWER WETAL nUE - A 1
25 B1411-552-0A0 HEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASM. RUE -0 % 73 1
an Eladl-Z80-0B0 LIKE BALANCE ASM, Twdryvk®w Fx ol
30 B1203-280-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK nIE - pFur 1)
71 E1404-280-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD niE - paurOvE o 1}
a2 B1901-280-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER Iy aFvl” §l|:
31 B1902-280-000 THREAD HAMDLING AREA BUSH TRy ApEF 7T ¥ Z(1}
34 E1903-230-000 THREAD TARE-UP CRANK T¥E W Ivh gll‘
35 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW (2 FE L £ 1
16 Z07 B1O905-541-B00 NEEDLE BEARING TR S TS T TS 1}
37 207 B1905-541-A00 NEEDLE BEARING, A Fuk v =-p kT TR (1)
1% 207  EB1905-541-B00 NEEDLE BEARING Fuk Y m-ht AT TV > 1)
39 207 B1O05-541-C00 NEEDLE BEABRING FYE Yy b RN TUNS gll}
40 07  B1905-541-D00 NEEDLE BEARING Fyb'y 2-h Aat TOVA ol 1]
31 =07 HBi4l1-804-C00 NEEOLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING ¢ AU Bh -bh = & 05 C =1y
42 07  B1411-804-A00 BEARING (A) AU PR -LRT - AT TEYE A ELI}
43 07 B1411-304-B0D NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B A BN LA - AT TEYE B L1}
44 =07 Bl1411-R04-C00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C A AR -LAT - TR C (L}
45 =07 Bl1411-304-D0O0 BEARING (D) LN S R S T Ly
46 BE1004-280-000 BALANCE CRANE PIN TUE Y FFIE I
47 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRAMK WASHER RUE =Ty Tk I
45 MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 214 nY DPXS £14 i
419 §5-7151120-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 TAEFEY 15/64-28 L=11 i
50 EE-6000670-TF SCREW  9/64-40 L=6 Bz O/64-40 L=6 i
5l 55-70BO51D-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 IhEFEY 1/B-44 L=4 .5 1
52 55-9661230-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 n¥ArE Ak 1/4-40 L=12 1
53 55-2660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bAz%" 1/4-40 L=6 1
R4 B2401 -205-000 THREAD TRIMMER CAM JREUHL 1
A S5-8661012-TP SCREW hAzge P
56 B3213-205-000 BOEBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL {hexrh’ o¥% 1
57 S5-A111610-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 bA%% 11/64-40 L=15.5 2
58 202  B1406-210-000 THREAD GUIDE niE ALRTuiL (THES) 1
50 £03 MDP-500BE1400 NEEDLE DPX5 £14 nil DPX5 #14 1
G z04  MC-2005010-00 MEEDLE £100 Rl 134 100 1
Il =05  MDP-170B1800 KEEDLE DFXIT =18 nil DFXEIT 1B 1
G2 S06 0 MC-3720011-00 NEEDLE 135X17 £110 nll 5Y3355 110 1

NOTE (#3520

£01....FOR 205CS8/206CSS

202, ., .FOR 205CHS/206CHS

£03. .. .FOR 205C55/206C5E (EXCEPT JE)
£04, .. .FOR 205CS8/206CSS (FOR JE)
z05, .. .FOR 205CHS/206CHS (EXCEFT JE)
£06. .. FOR 206CHS/206CHS (FOR JE)
207.. . . SELECTIVE PART

205C55/206CS5H
205CHS /206CHS H

205C55/206CSEH{JE&ER < )

205CSS/206C3SHI(JER )

205CHS206CHSF(JE & R < }

205CHS F206CHSH (JER )
B iR &



4. PRESSER PLATE COMPONENTS
i 2 R

From the library of: Diamond Needle Corp

1 B1502-205-0A0 FEED PLATE CARRIER BAR ASM. FFI{R ¥¥1 0 |

2 B1512-205-000 PRESSER SUPPORT BRACKET 3T FINEY(A |

3 B1511-205-000 UPPER PLATE AFIOTL |

4 z01  B1505-205-000 SPACER ARTYL T TN - §- 1

5 B1504-2056-000-4 PRESSER LINK (LEFT) FHIOLT kR 1) - 1

6 TB1501-205-000-4& PRESSER LINK (RIGHT) ATV a5 ) ]

T B1508-205-0A0 SOLENOTD ASM, SRRV A P2 1

8 B1507-205-000 SOLENQID [NSTALLING PLATE IR M E R (1)
g [1508-205-000 SOLENOID Astery L (1}
10 S85-6110610-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k533 11/64-40 L=6 [4)
11 DE042-555-B00 PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE k" Y 2-31A A7 (2}
12 W5-0521010-KP SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.5X1.0 R h R 5. 2K8. 2K |

13 WP-084 1600-SE WASHER 8,4X15,5X1.6 k5% 4 3 3h 474 8.4X15.5 4

14 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YAEYR YL 1

15 BI604-210-000 CONNECTING SHAFT e M bwres r 1

16 T RIS05-210-000 SCREW STUD ARL{% UL A 1

17 B1509-205-000 CONNECTING SCREW AFTNy 3 I 2

18 B1513-212-000 SPACER A R A¥L YLI{F AaT - (A) 1

19 B1520-212-000 SPACER B A7 A% YLML AA -F (B) 1
20 NS-6110420-5P NUT 11/64-40 pEhrteh 11/64-40 1
21 110-107049 FEED LEVER METAL FRNL AT -3 4 ARl 1
22 RE-0320000-K0 E-RING 3.2 Ed- 4pd7 3.2 2
23 RE-0G00000-KO E-RING 6 Ed* 4bA7 6 4
24 55-5110810-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 F523% 11/64-40 L=8 4
a5 55-2621540-5P SCREW 3/16-32 L=15 WRFIRY 3/16-32 L=15 1

26 "55-6121220-TF SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 k333 3/16-28 L=11.5 ]

NOTE (¥¥3&d)

201....FOR 205058/ 2005CHS

206C58/206CHSH



5. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
FD S th - Y)Y BEE

1

9
REF.NO __NOTE __ _PARTNO. DESCRILIPTION S U S T
] B2408-205-000  CAM SHAFT {hEVhL 37 5 1
2 E2409-205-000  CAM ROLLER WASHER B4 0-5 F 4 3 51
3 B2410-205-000  HINGE SCREW {39 Dydzy o
4 B2413-205-000 ENIFE DRIVING BAR {FE0LYYYE o 21
5 B2415-205-000  SPRING {h¥9Eh 30 % S ]
6 E2402-210-000  SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE THE) FOoha § =T
7 B2403-210-000  SOLENOID M) 70 39 =l
5 B2404-210-000  CAM INSTALLING LINK ha3 2bt 93 5 1
1 B2405-210-000  SHAFT {M%0 309 9 L
10 D2427-555-B00-B CAN ROLLER hAn-3 1
11 B2407-210-000  CONNECTING ROD {157 LvhynyL 1
12 B2411-210-000  THREAD TRIMMER LINK {50 Vus ]
13 B2412-210-000  STOPPER 3 gk 5y Tpan 1
14 D2430-555-B00  SNAP RING BAD-7 3 8 COuS ]
15 DEO42-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE v 3-3h AR 2
16 BZ400-210-0A0  SOLENOID ARM ASH. IS YT TN T ]
17 B2409-210-000 SOLENOID ARM 150 70 239p07 (1)
18 B2410-210-000  PIN {h50 T 3Ip0F b Y (1)
19 $5-6121210-3P - SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 k7Fy 3/16-28 L=12 (1)
20 135-15200 THREAD CUTTING LINK WASHER TR & 4 3 1
21 NM-G040003-5C  NOT M4 DY s Ma Z
22 NS-6110420-8F  NUT 11/64-40 oFRsFeh 11/64-40 ]
23 N3-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 nehrFeh 3/16-28 1
24 SD-0500803-TF  HINGE SCREW D=5 H=§ A" ¥3¥ D=5 H=§ 2
25 SD-0650305-TF  HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H= 3 4" v}y D=6_.5 H=3 1
26 $5-2110920-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 AT 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
27 $5-2110920-TFP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 TMFEF 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
28 WE-0501016-5D WASHER 5XI10.56X1 EF# & % 5X10,56X1 2
29 RC-1021011-KP  RETAINING RING 10.2 Ch" 4bAV 10.2 ]
30  CS-080081F-8H  THRUST COLLAR ASM. AFARAY 53 1
1 RE-0700000-K0  E-RING 7 EZ ZFAT 7 ]




6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS

TR

dioD s|pasN puowelq :jo Alelql| 8y} Woi




REF. MO __NOTE ~ PART NO. PESCRIPTION -l 0000 RS0 XEHAAH T M A Qty
1 Z01  E1&05-205-000 EOBBIN ey 1
2 203  E181&-205-000 SHUTTLE par bl |
3 203 B1817-205-040 SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM. 7 %L Yy 0 1
4 204 BIBIT-205-0AR SHUTTLE RACE RING ASN. He¥38 +hd" ¥ dv1 0 1
5 E1816-210-000 GUIDE PIN A wARIY L ey (2]
[} EIETT-205-0A% SHUTTLE TETVER SHAFT ASN. YET X AT BT 79T T
7 205  RBIS11-205-0AR SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASM, YEY X A BT YT 1
S 205 BISL1-205-0AC SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASM. FEY T R AT YYTN 1
g 05  BI&11-205-0AY SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASM, FEY A AT AyaR 1

] 205  EI1811-205-0AZ SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASM, Y I oA AR hra 1
I [35-08205 USCTLLATTRG SHAFT E7 LR I
12 138- 16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP Fedn - (91) |
13 1 53508700 HOOK COVER PRESSER SFRING PIN IehnT - FRImTEET Y I
14 135-08809 HOOK COVER PRESSER SFRING A ednt - AREIN E A 1
15 135-08908 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B hehn - A¥IN 2 B L
1 ET4TT- - HE B ! BT OF -Lh - & 0 I 3
17 B180O2-210-000 CRANE ROD e il 1
18 B1503-210-000 BUSHING, REAR 3R & YIOARR 1
] E1804-280-04A0 THRUST COLLAR ASM, FA7UT IFEpAhF-0T 4 52 1
20 08 BI&05-980-000 OSCILLATOR #7107 1
Il ETE0E-TEG-000 LUWER SHAFT THRUST WASHER THT T ATARGTOT- 1
22 E1813%-950-000 SHUTTLE NEEDLE QOUTER RING v - At 4y 1
23 E1814-980-000 SHUTTLE ¥ 1
T4 BL1&15-980-000 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING 2F 7 9 3 l
25 F18149-280-000 SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT ARF T FI-Ev A l
75 i3 -I80- K R, ' IIF 7 A9L 197 % T
27 BE1821-280-000 INNER HOOK PRESSER, LEFT Ty 7 %L v W I
25 B1823-280-000 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING FAh T AL o} x
! CS-07%91014-5H THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=7.94 W=10 232b0% D=T.94 W=10 #3 1
30 CS-0B00EIB-5H THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=8§.0 W=8 252b0y D=8 W=k 72 l
]| NE-RBAN430-51 XOT™ 1/4-40 OFIFFIE 174-40 I
32 FS-0250162-KH SPRING PIN 2,5X16 Iruyr ey 2 8X16 2
33 SD-0801021-TP HINGE SCREW D=8  H=10 2 2 yiy D=3 H=10_2 d
14 S5-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 k333" 3/32-56 L=3.5 G
15 55-6091510-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=15.0 ¥33% 9/64-40 L=15 o
18 Se-BII0520-TF SCEEW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FA3% TI/R4-40 L=2.5 g
37 S5-T110840- 5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YAEFES" 11/64-40 L=7_8 %
38 SE-GlxI21%-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 o7y &F 3/16-28 L=11}
39 53-6151220-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 k333" 15/64-28 L=11.5 g
40 58-7110510-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TR 11/64-40 L= 5 g
ER ES-TIITTI0-TF SCREW TT/64-90 =105 TEE 73y 11/64-40 L=10.5 ')
42 S5-3150822-TF SCHREW 15/64-28 L=8 FA#s 15/64-28 L=8 o
43 WP-0952616- 5D WASHER 9, 5X14, 8X2 .6 k% & 3 9.5X14.8%2.6 1
44 03 BR2425-210-040 NEEDLE PLATE ASM, nlLR B2 q
45 204  B2425-210-0AR NEEDLE PLATE ASM. RI4R k2 (H33H) =
ET BZdZ5- 210000 NEEDLE PLATE [ FEd o §)
47 B2424-210-000 COUNTER KNIFE IF{AT %}
48 B2421-205-0A0 MOV ING KENIFE ASM. bovARYTT @y
49 E2418-280-000 MOVING ENIFE LINK bR Dy )
50 E2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING %0 LA -0usr (1}
51 EXqTS- FE0-TAD THREAD CUTTER LEVER AGH. . SMAL TbEV A7 - (330) 73 1]
52 BE2414-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM.. LARG T30 Lbn - (% 1) 53 (1]
53 S5-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 539 3/32-56 L=2 2 (1)
5 SD-0600101-TP HINGE SCHEW & vis i1
55 58-T110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TAEFEY 11/64-40 L=7 {1
BE Ba-GII0E30-TF SCREW TI/6E-20 L= 2.0 ExErX T164-40 T=4 i1
57 55-7090410-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 ThEFTY 9/64-40 L=3.5 (N
58 B2423-280-004 NOVING ENIFE WASHER A b -dT %93 A (1
549 05 R2423%-250-00R MOV ING KNIFE WASHER E F-dZ ¥ 4L B (13
(1] z05  B2423-280-00C MOVING ENIFE WASHER C [ ¥ i o o (1)
Tl WP-U450846 - 5F WASNER |52 45 1)
62 B241T-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT &0 La -3 4 (1
63 203 B2426-210-004 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1_6 MITHY {} (1
64 04 B2426-210-00B NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 nATHY £} (1}
65 SS-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 ¥33% 11/64-40 L=5.5 4
hh ETET2-205- 000 SAUTTLE DRIVER Fr in- |
67 =02  B18Z7-280-000 BOBBIN Fry 1
1) 204  B1818-205-008 SHUTTLE (H-TAFE) H3av +4 & v 1
GY =01  B1828-205-0A0 BOBEIN CASE A3M, - g T N Y F I
70 204 DIB0S-MLE-HOO OSCILLATING ROCK SHAFT Fa10a 1
1 =02 EIBIE-9B0- B . [RACT? % € J7-4 7% [ 00red -7 ) T
NOTE {32 =01, .. EXCEPT KOREA ME &R <

=02, .. FOR KOREA EEm

03 ., . FOR 206055 /206085 EOGCES/I0RCES H

z04, . FOR 205CHS/206CHS 2OSCHS 206CHS H

205, ... SELECTIVE PART IR L

— 1=




7. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

7 2B R

- 11 —



REF. N0 _NOTE ___PART NO. . PESCRIPTION _________| E_ 3y L a0 Qry
] B2102-205-004 WIPER ARM TR —HF |
2 B2107-205-000 WIPER 74N |
3 B2101-205-000  SOLENOID LRSIl 3 ]
4 B2110-205-000 WIPER INSTALLING VLA o |
5 B2103-205-000 WIPER LINK nin Wk 1
H NN-G040003-5C NUT N4 DYy I M4 2
7 NS-6110310-8P  NUT 11/64-40 DEHIF4E 11/64-40 2
8 $S-T111120-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 ThE33 11/64-40 L=10.5 1
9 SD-0600181-TP  HINGE SCREW B w33 3
10 WS-0410002-KES  SPRING WASHER M4 nEEhT M4 2
11 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 k7% A & 4.5X10X0. 8 2
12 201 B2302-280-0A0 . SECOND THREAD TENSION ASM, 42 fpF3-3 43 ]
13 £02 B2302-205-0A0 TENSION CONTROLLER NO.2 ASM. ThAbIY & A2{bpFIY ST T ]
14 £02 D3112-L4B-B0O0  TAKE-UP SPRING (HEAVY) {RRURT 2 (EPYRY) (1)
15 02 B3129-053-000 TENSION SPRING {b#FI-30" % (1]
16 BZ313-250-000  THREAD TENSION ROD, LARGE VF3-7 # 00 4 1
17 B2302-280-000  SECOND THREAD TENSION ROD 2 42 {hF3-93" - (1)
1§ 201 B3112-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING {hpOA 3 (1)
19 BE3107-804-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {hF3-345 91 (1)

20) E3119-771-000 THREAD TENSION NUT {hFI-F37] (1)

71 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER {bFI-3%7 BL7vH A n

232 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK {b#3-343 (2)

23 z01 B3114-232-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING {hFI-F N 3 (1)

24 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {p#3-¥ #51%1 (1)

25 $5-8090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.9 bAZT 9/64-40 L=5.9 1)

26 BEZ303-280-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN hand by an

27 B2313-210-000 PIN {PanAL ¥ o1

28 B2303-205-0AA  SOLENDID ASM. {FIRA T7° FYR(DZ) o

29 B2303-205-000 - SOLENDID {Rakges” 29} T1)

30 B2301-205-000 TENSION RELEASE ARM {FahADT glb

31 E2304-205-000 KNOB {hakd 972 1)

32 E2104-205-004  SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE g{N =34 Fab PSS A1)

33 E2105-205-000  GASKET T4 MIRE{E nto9EYy 1)

34 NM-GO40003-5C  NUT M4 nhrieh M4 e

35 SE-B1Z21220-TF SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 k233" 3/16-28 L=11.5 E[ 1)

36 S5-BL10510-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAFST 11/64-40 L=5 q47)

37 WP-0430800-5C  WASHER M4 b A 3 3 Avh M4 32

38 W5-0410002-KS  SPRING WASHER Md NN M4 (2)

39 D6042-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALF By H-3F8 A7 (2)

40 55-9151740-CP SCRER 15/64-28 L=17 OFH5% Ab 15/64-28 L=17 ]

11 SS-7I1T1120-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 ThES3Y 11/64-40 L=10.5 4

42 WPE-0460556-5D WASHER 4 .6X7.5X0.5 Es# " : 4. 6XT . 5X0.5 Z

43 B2702-210-000  GUIDE PLATE {hELYYFLR B b |

44 $5-7111120-5F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10,5 ThEFEY 11/64-40 L=10.5 2

45 WP-0450801-5D  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v3¥ 43 4.5X10%X0.8 2

46 B2302-205-000 PIN, LARG {hanAe Y & 4 1

NOTE (§¥32)

201, ... FOR 205085/ 206CS5
z02....FOR 205CHS/206CHS

- 2 =

2056C55/7206C55 H
205CHS /206CHS



8. X-Y COMPONENTS (1)

X—YH&E (1)

dioD s|pasN puowelq :jo Alelqi] 8y} wol

]
<F

Y T




ENO | MTE PRI DESCRILPTLON .. JRNT 2 EUI: ay_
! B2501-205-AB0-A X-¥ TABLE ASM. X-Y57-7 MyT 993 I
2 B2501-205-0A0-A X-Y TABLE ASM. X-Y7-7" K(497° 9) (1)
3 B2501-205-000 X FIXED RACE X357{L-7 (1)
4 B2521-210-000-A Y BALL GAUGE T T (2)
5 B2512-205-000 X TIMING BELT XB{IY" & b (1)
G B2502-205-000  RACE TABLE L-3E 1 9y
7 B2507-210-000 X STOPPER XA gn (2)
3 B2503-210-000 X REMOVAL RACE XAb" ol-2 (2)
g B2503-205-000 Y REMOVAL RACE Y4b" fl-7 (1)

10 B2519-205-000 Y FIXED RACE, A Y37 b-7 A (1)

I B2520-205-000 1 FIKED RACE, T T35{b-7 B gy

12 B2522-205-000 Y BALL GAUGE Y4 Ay -3 (2)

13 B2522-210-000 Y STOPPER Yapgn (2)

14 B2527-210-000  BALL 7-7" h30F" -4 (48)

15 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyAZFIL 11/64-40 (4)

6 SN-6041402-TP  SCREW ¥4 L=14 mIA7 T4 Wb N4 €y

17 $5-6090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 b33 9/64-40 L=b (8)

18 $5-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8_5 TALFEY 11/64-40 L=8.5  (4)

19 §$-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 TREFFY 11/64-40 L=8.5  (4)

20 B4007-205-000 X SLIT PLATE X039 299R12 (1)

Z] SW-6040552-TP  SCREW W4 L=4.5 nFA77FE Wb N4 L=4.5 (2)

22 B2504-205-000  BRACKET, A X3 77" 349h(A) (1)

23 B2505-205-000  BRACKET,B X3 77" 3490 (B) (1)

24 B2506-205-A00-A X DRIVE SHAFT X7b 93 2 (1)

25 B2513-205-000  SPROCKET WHEEL 7h 927 DF9h )

76 R2514-205-000  SPROCKET WHEEL 5" 20F 927 077 £

27 B2515-205-000 X BRACKET SHAFT X7 3r9hy ) 61)

28 B2516-205-000  COUPLING BT Uy &1

29 B2509-210-000 X BELT RECEIVER XA BhASL £1)

30 SB-1080005-00  RADIAL BEARING 39 TAY" 194 B4)

7l SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 ¥5%y 11/64-40 L=6 7).

22 SM-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 hARS" c1)

33 SN-8050802-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 FAZ¥" N5X0.8 L=8 2)

34 SM-8050802-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 bAZI" M5K0.8 L=8 £2)

35 WP-0820526-SD  WASHER 8.2X14X0.5 E34 3 8.2X14X0.5 £4)

16 SS-1110840-SF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ¥525 11/64-40 L=5 2

37 B1124-210-000 Y FIXED COVER V37 - 21

38 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 ayh7+9h M5X0.8 192 I

39 SN-4055001-SF  SCREW M5 L=50 #n"35 MSXD.8 L=50 I

40 SN-6051602-TP _ SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 mypr7HE b M5X0.8 L=16 8

i SS-6121210-SP_ SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 €575 3/16-28 L=12 3

42 B1123-210-000 Y DRIVE COVER Y4h bt - 1

- 14 —




9. X-Y COMPONENTS (2)

X=YH&E (2]

dioD s|pasN puowelq :jo Alelqi] 8y} wol

- 15 =



REF.NO _NOTE = PARTNO. .. DEESWCRILTE T L0 M e atiaccingn Era M BRer TR (L Quy
] B2510-205-000-A X GUIDE SHAFT L% | A 1
2 B2511-205-000 X GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET 0 4h 3 F ¥4x 1
3 B2524-205-000-A Y REMOVAL SHAFT Yibh oo o 1
4 B2525-205-000 Y REMOVAL BRACKET Y{b 93 248 1
5 B2509-704-000 BUSHING, REAR h-nt 3t i ymaAan |
6 E2526-210-000 Y BELT RECEIVER Y& RMEYI ]
7 B2517-205-AA0-A Y MOTOR BASE ASM. YE-34 473 1
4 B2517-205-000-4 Y MOTOR BASE YE-24" o (1)
] B2513-205-000  SPROCKET WHEEL TR AT Mryh (1)

10 B2514-205-000 SPROCKET WHEEL I 2%kt 2T DAl (1)
11 B2516-205-000-A COUFLING ' TERLELR (1)
12 B2518-205-000 BRACKET Y3 57 Sha) (1)
13 B2523-205-000 Y DRIVE SHAFT A A (1)
14 B2528-205-000 Y TIMING BELT YRV A" bh (1)
15 B2530-210-000 ADJUSTING PLATE Y3 #7399k FI0vyL 4 (1)
16 B2533-206-000 Y BRACKET SHAFT Y7 b3 7 (n
17 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 ¥Rk 11/64-40 (1)
18 WP-0820526-8D  WASHER 8.2X14X%0.5 b3t 4 3 B.2X14X0.5 (4)
14 SM-8050802-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=% hAF3" MEX0.8 L=§ (2)

20 SM-B054002-TN  SCREW M5X0.8 L=40 ohrTHE A MSX0.8 L=40 (2)

71 55-T110910-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 TAEFEY 11/64-40 L=§.5 (2]

29 88-9111510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=15 o¥drE Ah 11/64-40 L=15 (1)

23 WP-0550800-5F  WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 k3% % 5.5X10X0.8 (2)

24 SM-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FAR (1)

25 SE-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING 39 TAY D0k o (4)

76 B2536-205-000 Y BELT BASE Yo' Ab& 1 o |

27 N5-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oehaFsh 15/64-28 2]

28 S5-T111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 VAEFYT 11/64-40 L=14 & 4

24 85-T110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 THEFFT 11/64-40 L=8.5 o |

30 B2509-T04-000 BUSHING, REAR R-nt 3 o304 S )

31 SS-TII11810-TF  SCREW 11,/64-40 L=18 TR 11/64-40 L=18 = 1

32 S5-T121610-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 1=15.5 ThEFET 3/16-28 L=15.5 = 6

33 $5-6121610-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k53% 3/16-28 L=15.5 -3

34 S5-8110422-TFP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FAEY 11/64-40 L=4 s 9

35 S5-9150910-SF  SCREW nehsE Ah L o2

36 WP-0480856-5D0 WASHER 4.8X8_4X0.8 k3% 3 4. 8K 4X0. 8 E 7

37 B2529-205-AA0-A X STEPPING MOTOR ASM. XEFDATIE Yo =403 =

38 B2529-205-AB0 X STEPPING MOTOR (E) ASM. XATD ZF¥ET v E-4 BO3 (1)

19 B2529-205-A00  STEPPING MOTOR A20 A7 v -4 (1)

40 HE-0039400-10  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE k' YR-IHR AT (4)

41 EST60-452-M00  TUBE Tif1-T (0.1)

42 I8621-T61-COB 6P RECEPTACLE (BLUE) GP LE7 208 (T1) (1)

43 SM-8050802-TF  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 hAZ%" M5X0.8 L=8§ (%)

44 B2529-205-AAA-A Y STEPPING MOTO ASM. YAPV AT Vi B-403 1

45 B2529-205-ABA Y STEPPING MOTOR (B) ASM. YA2D ZFFE ¥4 -4 Bo3 (1)

46 B2529-205-A00 STEPPING MOTOR A0 AFekt w 3-4 By

47 HE-0039400-10  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE b yR-330 AT (4)

48 EST60-452-M00  TUBE 1iF1-T (0.1

49 HEK-0186200-60  6-POLE CONNECTOR U7 47% 6P (30) (1)

50 SM-8050802-TP . SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 kA M5X0.8 L=8 (2)



10. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

g ) SRR

dioD s|pasN puowelq :jo Alelqi] 8y} wol

=17 =



_15__

REF. NO  NOTE _ _ PART ®O. DESCRIPTLON __ _______.| POy AT AT Qy
1 BE2556-205-000  FEED PLATE Ba{4 1
2 B2550-205-0A0-A FEED BRACKET ASM. FAEENAE 443 1
5 B2550-205-000 FEED BRACKET A0 £ (1)
4 BE2551-205-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT AIAFITY 3% (1)
5 B2552-205-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT AARITY 40 (1)
B B2553-205-0A0-A LIFTING LEVER ASM.  RIGHT ARV 2{R(3% )rya 9 (1)
T B2554-205-0A0-A LIFTING LEVER ASM. ,LEFT ATV LR e D)o b (13
;) B2555-205-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT HOOK . RIGHT RIEBLITHY (2
9 B2557-205-000 LIFTING LEVER fHI7h a7 (1)

10 B2558-205-000 LIFTING LEVER, SMALL THI7H 07 I (1)
I BE2559-205-000  STUD TRLFY 7 7 05 £ v (2)
12 B1649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW E¥R WA} FI-2¥39 (2)
13 B2562-205-000 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT AFLTE Ln = 5 & (1)
14 B2563-205-000 WASHER EN0 5 b -E A ST S A A (2]
15 B2544-280-000 WASHER, FOR WORK CLAME FOOT HO FHL THANY e (2]
16 B2036-372-000 NIPPER BAR DLOCK SPRING SCREW S T T T T N 1)
17 E1816-230-000 GUIDE PIN b w AT b A ey (2)
18 B2547-980-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT FACE FLATE AIEINE £ 74 (1)
19 B2T26-761-000-A TENSION SPRING Tod b O9AAN (1)

20 B2545-280-000 PRESSURE SPRING AT 3 (2)

21 SB-7100002-00 SLIDE BEARING AF{b 3T I (1)

22 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 O¥hatsh 11/64-40 (4)

23 SD-0600452-TF  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=4_5 5 y339" D=6 H=4.5 (2]

24 S8-6110650-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.5 b33 11/64-40 L=5.5 (2]

25 S8-7T120910-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 ThEFEY 3/16-28% L=0 £4)

26 S5-U1Z1340-CF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=13 nFRFE A 3/716-28 L=13 317

27 S5-9660940-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8.5 ¥ErE bh 1/4-40 L=8.5 1)

28 SM-6061002-TF  SCREW M6 L=10 o¥hrTHE" A M6 L=10 gz

24 SM-G062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 o¥hoTEE Ah M6 L=20 o2

30 WP-CGG21016-SD . WASHER 6.2X13XI Esd 4 % 6. 2%13X1 -

31 WE-0651001-SC  WASHER R S

é\
=
‘g
L



11. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
iR

-G -

From the library of: Diamond Needle Corp



REF. N0 NOTE PART MO, . _____ DESCRIPTLON ________.. A ol 3 L PRI Qry
1 B3506-205-0A0  OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE ASM. 707 2010 Y FYT Y |
2 B3603-205-0A0 FELT HOLDER ASM. izt 7IAE Y¥I 0 l
g B3522-210-0A0 OIL FELT ASM, iih vhvanTIAL 43 1
4 135-28807 HOOK OIL WICK STOPPER A IraivhbA A |
5 135-29607 SHUTTLE PACKING ARd T N o9dy 2

6 EA-9500000-00 CLIP CY-70%8 FIYIRT YR 60 ]
7 B3501-210-000  OIL GAUGE FANT -3 1
8 B3502-210-0A0  OIL WICK nE Y FEyhIyy b 1
g B3504-210-000 OIL WICK HOLDER Yag1qyd 13viHr |

10 B3505-210-04A0 OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE ASM. FEAnYh ¥20248 Y91 0 1
Il B3507-210-000 OIL FELI FA70T 2027TA) 1
12 55-9110543-CP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.3 p9h¥E Ab 11/64-40 L=5.3 1
13 B3518-210-000 OIL SPONGE FUES Y 201 At -y 1
|4 B3502-280-000 LUBRICATING TANK FELT 51=-19%% TILkp 1
15 B3504-280-000  SHUTTLE FELT 0 T7LAE 1
16 B3505%-2580-000 SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE XN T £1-14{4 1
17 B3508-2580-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE Fykty ¥1-144 1
|4 D1630-555-B00  CORD HOLDER RAAR) g4t 3-8 A1 1
19 B4110-522-000 SPRING BIIFN 3 1

20 £3513-210-040 OIL WICK ASM. DY ISRy 73 |

71 B3G14-210-0A0 OIL WICK ASM. WY T FhARRIYY 7% ]

23 EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-708 FEYAN YR 6O I

23 $5-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TRE333" 11/64-40 L= 5 1

24 EP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE T T 1.1

25 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 13y 1.1

75 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK 15y 0.5

27 $5-G090440-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 k333 9/64-40 L=4 2

28 $5-6092120-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 k333 0/64-40 L=21,2 |

29 $5-6G111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 k333 11/64-40 L=11 |

300 $5-4110715-5F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 AR 11/64-40 L=7 |

31 SS-7T110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 -0 IREFEE 11/64-40 L=7 ]

32 85-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ThEF23 11/64-40 L=T 2

33 85-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=T7 b3y 11/64-40 L=T 2

34 55-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=T7 TheFEy 11/64-40 L=T |

35 WP-0621016-51 WASHER 6. 2X13X1 Ead " 2 G.2X13KI] |

— ) —




12. SENSOR COMPONENTS
L llioh o

di09 8|peaN puowelq :jo Aleiq)| 8Y) Woi4

2
56
ﬁ
E—E T

1

wl ey v

Al

. s
T o v v B Y
....._.u."__w ,...”. F.m__.._n‘w.-..wwmb w
...__ =
N @ b /d\
-J_r. v
o BN

=T J, / ,f,
A
|_ H kit ,/ ﬁ., M |||||||||||| _
| N
| /
| N

_

_ .
_ _
_ _
_ | _
T - | " |
A ! _ 1 _
R, . _ ﬁ H_
! ! _ _

o ! % AR
2|%a iy e G _ \ _
/ v _ ] _
®» ;o _ ail _
-7 ! _ _
S ! _ _
e ( | 3 |
2' ....r..u _ ” _ n....-| :.- _
P VA ]
| N,_ / L i _
L _ | |
_
_

=91 =



REF. N0 =~ NOTE =~ PART RO. .. DESCRIFPTLON —___.... L L ¥ gl angh i s Qty . .
| B40D4-205-0A0 Y SLIT PLATE ASM. XEVH- pOs{a #3 1
2 B4004-205-000 X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE KEy® p09h{a (1)
3 MBG604-511-0A0 X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE Xtv#- &n'y o3 (1)
4 B4011-210-000  SPACER Ry T (4)
5 SM-6031010-8C  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 k323 M3X0.5 L=10 (4)
B WP-0330501-5B WASHER M3 EFE 0§ I E76 M3 (4)
Vi B4005-210-04A0 ¥ HOME POSITION SENSOR ASM, Y4 uFy £v¥ 43 |
8 B4005-210-000 Y HOME POSITION SENSOR PLATE Yo Y5y EvE bIeh(R (1)
g B4011-210-000  SPACER 3N AN -4 (2)

10 MAGOG-510-0A0  SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 2 Pud-¥nt v (2)43 (1)
11 WP-0330501-5B  WASIER M3 b5 0 & 30 &4 N3 {2)
12 SM-6031010-5C  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 k5333 M3X0.5 L=10 (2)
13 B4006-210-0A0 Y REMOVAL SENSOR ASM, IEASE L IR S ] ]

14 B4006-210-000 Y REMOVAL SENSOR PLATE YRty by ROYESA (1)
15 B4011-210-000  SPACER IhT YA -4 (2]
G MSG0OT-510-0A0  SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 3 Eyd-5nT (3 )03 1)
17 WP-0330501-58  WASHER M3 b4 4 3 34 594 M3 (2)
1% SM-6031010-5C  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 E¥33% M3X0.5 L=10 (2)
19 B4008-205-0A0 Y SLIT PLATE ASM. Yhoah Z0¥h{4 r3 |

20 B4008-205-000 Y SLIT PLATE YHE530 AVYR4L (1)
7] B4009-210-000 ¥ SLIT PLATE BOSS Ya%27 A09h 145" 2 (1
22 B4010-210-000 Y SLIT ADJUSTING PLATE ThEOar ZNVSE FITEIL (1)

23 55-7080520-5P  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 IhETEY 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1)

24 §5-7110510-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ThEFEF 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)

25 55-8090670-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 FAFY 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1)

26 WP-0330501-5B WASHER M3 EFH 0 7 20 70 N3 (1P

27 55-7110840-8F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=T.8 The7EY 11/64-40 L=7 .8 2

28 S$-T110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ThEFEY 11/64-40 L=7.8 9

29 S5-7110840-5F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=T.8 I/EFEY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

30 WP-0450801-5D  WASHER 4.5X10X0. b4 4 % 4.5K10X0.8 2 G

31 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 k5% 7 % 4.5X10X0.8 73

32 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 k34 4 3 4. 5X10X0. 8 7

33 B4130-205-0A0 SENSOR CORD ASM, [ AES 0% O S E |

34 HE-0126001-50  NYLON PLUG 15P 7* 37 15P (1}

35 B4135-205-0A0 X SENSOR CORD ASM. Xeu¥- 3-p° 23 (1]

36 B4140-205-0A0  SENSOR CORD ASM, Y4 0F Yy ty¥-a-p r3 1)

37 B4160-205-040 Y SENSOR CORD ASM. NEAVE IR 5 e T A (1%

35 B4150-205-0A0  SENSOR PLATE ASM, {hEL Fy#En Y B3 (1)

39 B4170-205-040 FRAME SOLENOID CONNECTOR ASM. bir?e LR 3308 23 |

40) HE-0174201-50  15-POLE CONNECTOR U7 24 16P (¥1) )

41 D6042-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE k™ 3-3FE A7 (3

42 HW-1003205-40  SPIRAL WIRE b U/E4D AN {3A by (0.2)

43 HP-1AS4PEC-12  SOLDERLESS TERMINAL THEY AV (1)

44 HW-1004706-60 VINYL ELECTRIC WIRE k' =5 Yty (0.1

45 B4180-205-0A0  STOPPER CORD ASM, L= b b e B ]

46 D2112-565-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE - RADFST A 1

47 HX-0012300-08  CABLE CLIP -7 RNE T !

48 HX-0012300-04  CABLE CLIP Yo7 R0 4

49 S5-TO90&50-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8§ ThEFFF 9/64-40 L=58 1

50 §5-4110715-5F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=T Fa 3% 11/64-40 L=7 4
5l SM-4030855-5N  SCREW M3 L=8.0 Fa" 33 M3 L=8 -1
52 WP-0330501-58 WASHER M3 3% b 3 3h EUA M3 1
53 55-7150740-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 AR 15/64-28 L=7 ]
B4 EA-9502B05-00  CABLE CLIP F-T ANE T ]
55 B2T03-210-000  BUSHING {hELTVFLR 7T 992 1
56 E1124-205-0A0 EARTH CORD ASN, T E 1
57 D2611-555-B00-A CABLE HOLDER Yo7 R AR 2

—F



13. TABLE COMPONENTS

i LR

diop s|pasN puowelq :jo Alelqi] 8y} wol

-0 -



REF. RO  MOTE _ _PART MO, -~ Ve REEIPLERTORNS SRS 2T HRSYRNDE HTDYH a0 Qty
] 201 BS201-205-0AA-A TABLE ASM. F-T M3 1
2 201 B8201-205-004A-A TABLE T-7" & (1)
3 B3203-205-000-A TABLE EARTH PLATE F=7" A7-24% (1)
4 01 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT kXS ¥ 41 (2)
5 z01 B5K-3311600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=1§ IRESEY D=3.1 L=16 (6)
6 DBZ04-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER k4" 3ARIN - n
i 2001 B8210-012-000 CUSHION SET NAIL % (2030) {(2)
8 B8202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT T 57% (1)
0 SK-3311600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 TAEF2 D=3.1 L=16 (2)

10 201 111-55108 DRAWER & % i (1)

Il MO640-510-00A CABLE CLIF k-7 AT (2)

12 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 TAEZRY D=3.8 L=20 (4)

13 ED567-319-000 EARTH MARK 7-2 9-4 (1)

14 0] BBI01-205-0AA-A T STAND ASM. Teosda o |

15 111-57666 UPFER STAND ASM., RIGHT GVESTE SR (1)

16 111-57765 UPPER STAND ASM., LEFT PES L TR T o (1)

17 111-57963 LOWER LEG, RIGHT YFINAYI G 2% (1)

14 111-58060 LOWER LEG, LEFT YFIVEYT G ERT ) (1)

19 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 31 ¥#19 (1)

20) 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT Y8 3Fa0 (1)

21 111-58607 RUEEER CAF ¥ M A IpeT (4)

23 170-07402 NUT 4407+ b (2)

23 WP-1302501-5E  WASHER M12 L34 A 3 (4)

24 W5-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 NOEEAT R 12.5K21,5%3 (4)

25 BE&150-210-000 CASTER F-7" Y7 of4)

76 111-58516 UFPER STAND PLATE OTEE IR A{T of2)

27 SL-9082093-SE  SCREW ¥ 1 RrE0hIE A £12)

28 Z01  MAO-11108N00 PEDAL SWITCH FRAME BOLT FI MIRRE S § AL 4

29 01 WP-0641601-SC WASHER R h F 3H T M6 4

30 =01 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 30 M 4

11 01 NM-GOGDDDI1-SC  NUT MG o¥RrHeh NG 132 4

NOTE (i£32)

201....FOR WITH STAND UNIT

B 55 4 & {1 Bk



14. AMS-206C EXCLUSIVE PARTS (PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS)
AMS—-206C HAHH (i ZREE)

- 95 -

From the library of: Diamond Needle Corp



REF.NO _NOTE = PARTNO. PCERGEE VEAHP TR WA HTOJ01 T4 SRS RIETE LB b A BTN Qty_ _
| B1615-206-080 SUSPENSTON LINK ASNM, FHA¥ITE Uyy A3 |
2 SD-0600361-5P HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.6 4" w3y D=6 H=3. 6 (1)
3 B1615-206-0A0 LINK GUIDE BRACKET ASM. FHARIUYS & fb yvam (1)
4 B1619-210-0A0-4 WIRE ASM. FhEtL P{y-dra Y (1)
5 B1617-210-000 SPRING SUSPENSION B HAARITE n FdY B (1}
B N5-6120310-8F NUT 3/16-Z8 DFRFFoE 37 16- 24 (1}
7 5D-0600321-5P HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 4 viy D=6 H=3.2 (1}
8 BIG16-210-000 SUSPENSION LINK FhERTTE VY (n
0 B1618-206-000 CONNECTING LINK PLATE FHEHETY Vyy vhiy (n

10 E1616-206-000 SUSPENSION LINK +hd4r 74 UyaB (n
11 S5-7110710-5F SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TRETES 11/64-40 L=7 1
12 SD-0600411-TP HINGE SCREW H=6 W=4.1 8 wid H=6 W=4_1] (1)
13 B1622-210-A00 WIRE PRESSER CLAMP FHEF LTS -y (1)
14 NS-6120310-5F NUT 3/16-28 mehideh 3/16-28 (1)
L5 55-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 IAEFEY 11/64-40 L=8 5 2
6 EE-7000920- 5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 TMETEY 0/64-40 L=8.5 1
|7 RE-0320000-K0 E-RING 3.2 Ed" #pAT 3.2 2
14 B1603-210-040 PRESSER FOLLOW ARM ASM. FAFT 3 20hGRF g i
14 SD-0640191-TF HINGE SCHEW H=6_.35 W=1.9 ¥ v33 H=6,35 W=1.9 1
20 B16G07T-210-000 [NTERMEDIATE PRESSER ROD Hhi®royh 1
21 BT50%-227-000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR AT F3-¥735° ]
22 110-71701 NUT I Fatky 13 teb I
23 B1510-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR I TvH{3 - |
24 BIGI1-210-000 SPRING ka3 I
25 E1601-127-000 PRESSER BAR 13 - 1
76 B1502-541-000 PRESSER EAR BUSHING, LOWER TRIE - 3aAAN ]
27 55-7091110-5F SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 TMETEY 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
18 E1G01-206-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER, A 29I A 1
29 B1626-Z10-000 SPRING FhARITE At} =
30 B1612-206-000 SUSPENSION SCREW HRFITE T 3hh O 1
a1 NS-G150430-5P NUT 15/64-28 orheFrh 15/64-20 5 |
12 EIG0S-210-0A0-A  CAM ASM, FHEFIHA( ) 3 |
43 BIGI0-210-000-4  CAM INSTALLING BASE AR IIAIF 148 a1
34 N5-6120310-5P NUT 3/16-28 D¥h5+7h 3/16-28 gl
45 BLEOS-210-000 CAM FHAHThA §13
16 SD-0G640391-TF HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 = 4.9 5 %3% D=6_.35 B=3.9 O71)
37 B1606-210-000 ROLLER Fh#ran Eil
38 RE-0400000- K E-RING 4 Ed" &h47 4 51
39 RE-0320000- Ko E-RING 3.2 Ef" &kA7 3.2 2 |
40 WE-0451026-5H WASHER (bl 2l
41 EIG33-210-000 ROLLER FhEFs § 907 & 4an el
42 55-7150040-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 TAEFEY 15/64-28 L=9 21
43 55-7091410-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 TAEIEY 9/64-40 L=13.5 |
44 BI602-206-0A0 PRESSER DRIVE ARM ASM. HAEI 2 aRF w19 !
45 BIG22-210-A00 WIKE PRESSER CLAMP FAAEIT{ - HFYT" |
46 S5-7110710-%F SCREW 11/64-40 L=T7 IAEFEY 11/64-40 L=1 1
a7 S5-T110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 TREFIF 11/64-40 L=8 5 2
48 B1627-210-000 WIRE SUPPORT BRACKET FAARIVIY 27444 1
49 B16GZE-210-0AB SOLENOID ASM. A FHARIRS 3R FE) 1
50 BI1628-210-008 SOLENDID FHARIVS 37} (1)
51 BEI631-210-000 SOLENDID INSTALLING BRACKET FHRRL T8 34T RUFA{E (1
52 WP-0BS08TE-5D WASHER 6.5X13X0.R EFE A3 6. 5X13X0.8 (2)
53 NM-BO60003-5C NUT M6 pehrdeh N6 (2)
54 DR042 - 555- K00 PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE Bty -3tg AR (2)
55 S5-GIG1812-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 noheTHE Ak 15/64-28 (1}
56 EI629-210-000 SOLENDTDY ARM FAERT X RAROT (1}
57 EIG30-210-000 SOLENOID ARM PLATE FAARL 7 3TROF 4 (1}
55 S0-0640323-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6_35 H= 3.2 4 w3y D=6,35 H=3.2 (1)
50 NS-G620310-5P NUT 3/16-32 m#ya 3/16-32 p
B0 55-0151160-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 O¥hoE Ak 15/64-28 L=115 z
Bl LI6Z5-Z06-000 GUIDE PLATE FAEeLir B AR A i
f2 S5-7110710-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=T TMEFFI 11/64-40 L=T 2
53 B1507-552-000 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET i -4 % ]
B4 §5-T111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TAEFY 11/64-40 L=14 1
65 WE-0430800- 50 WASHER M4 P H 3 3h EvA M4 2
GG R1634-210-000 FINGER GUARD 2K & -p° i
67 WE-0502616-50 WASHER (E o o |

— [ =



15. AMS—206C EXCLUSIVE PARTS (CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS)
AMS—-206C HHS&MA (XD SEER)

From the library of: Diamond Needle Corp



REF, N0 _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _ _ _ ____ . DESCRIPTLON _________| AR M X _as Qty_ .
1 BE2550-206-0A0-A FEED BRACKET ARV £(23) 1
2 NS-6110420-SF  NUT 11,/64-40 oehrdek 11/64-40 (4)
3 B2553-205-0A0-A LIFTING LEVER ASM, RIGHT ATV L R(3% Vv Y (1)
4 B1649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW LR URT 3 FI-R¥RY (2)
7 E2545-280-000 PRESSURE SPRING 3T 0 (2)
6 5D-0600452-TF HINGE SCREW D=6 H=4.5 ¥ %y D=6 H=4.5 (zy
7 B2555-205-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT HOOK, RIGHT ENE S bk (2]
4 B2544-280-000 WASHER, FOR WORK CLAMP FOOT HO T 7IHYa (23
4 B2563-205-000 WASHER AIART THE vy ¥ 3 (2)

10 B2551-206-0A4 FEEDING FRAME ASM. {PR{RIRFIT I V{403 (1)

11 $8-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ThEFE3 11/64-40 L=T7.8 (2)

12 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 k7% 4" 3 4_BXE.4X0.8 (2)
13 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN A 5 5 A I (2)
14 S§5-7120910-SF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 ThEFFS" 3/16-28 L=9 (4)
15 B2547-980-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT FACE PLATE AIERVR TR (n
16 SS-6110650-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.5 k779 11/64-40 L=5.5 (2]

17 B2559-205-000  STUD IHITY 37 05y (2)

18 585-9121340-CF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=13 n¥hrd A 3/16-28 L=13 (1)

14 B2558-205-000 LIFTING LEVER, SMALL HITF 07 yay (1)

21 B2726-7T61-000-4 TENSION SPRING TurEh OFAAN (1)

2] B2036-372-000 NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPEING SCREW = TN T T (1)

23 BE2550-205-000  FEED BRACKET iAo (1]

23 SB-T7100002-00  SLIDE BEARING y o YA LT (1)

24 B2562-205-000 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT FRITH Lnt - 3 8 (1)

25 B2557-205-000 LIFTING LEVER Fer7h B3 (1)

76 S5-9660940-TP  SCREW 1,/4-40 L=8.5 oIATE AR 1/4-40 L=8.5  3(1)

27 BE2554-205-0A0-A LIFTING LEVER ASM. , LEFT L s VR E T u T e W o(1)

28 SM-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 o¥hrTdE A M6 L=20 2

29 WP-0621016-50  WASHER 6.2X13X] B3 4" 3 6.2X13X1 2

30 B2556-206-000 FEED PLATE 444 1

31 SM-G6061002-TF  SCREW M6 L=10 oaha7+E Ak M6 L=10 2

32 WE-0651001-5C  WASHER (s

From the library of: Diamond Nee
a



16. AMS—-206C EXCLUSIVE PARTS
AMS-206C HHIEGR

dioD s|pasN puowelq :jo Alelqi] 8y} wol

— 99 —



REF. O _NOTE _ PART NO. DESCRIPTLON . _____ | bt od00g JoeE ary
| B1105-210-044  FACE PLATE ASM, A¥T B - (#2) ]
2 $5-7090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 ThES3Y 9/64-40 L=4.5 I
3 WE-0371016-5D WASHER 3.7X8X1 k% A3 3.7X8X1 ]
4 B3520-210-0A0  0IL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE ASM. HhA%T ¥ava{a 4T W 1
5 B3516-210-000 OIL WICK AT 23y ]
H BIZ206-210-000 COUNTERWEIGHT EPFEFT 1
7 B4110-206-AAA  FRAME SWITCH BASE ASM. b7 AL9F hUEA (53 I
8 B4110-210-000  FRAME SWITCH BASE FOTALEF R o (1)
9 B4115-206-0A0 SWITCH CORD ASM, b A{9FI-R 83 (1)

10 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND IRV Y (1)

11 DG042-555-B00 PIN TERMINAL. FEMALE kT v R-3F A (4)

12 E8760-452-H00 TUBE 73F3-7 (0.4)

13 E8760-452-FO0  TUBE A3F1-T (0.1)
14 HA-0005900-00  POWER SWITCH Fuh vA{eF (1)
15 HA-0013500-00  PUSH-BUTTON SWITCH AyE avafys (1)
16 E1133-210-00F OPERATION PANEL T A2 F ALY D)
17 E1405-210-000 THREAD GUIDE A nE B ARTYR A 1
18 SS-TI10T10-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=T ThEF3Y 11/64-40 L=7 2

19 5L-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 P irE At 33V M4 L=8 2

20 55-7080510-TF  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4_5 TAEFRY 1/8-44 1=4.5 1

71 B1128-210-000 COVER h=T7" 2{9F FUIRE {0 - 1

29 BE1703-206-0A0-A LOWERING ARM ASM. A A3Hr a7 (A)rsa 9 1

23 PS-0300132-KH  SPRING PIN 3X13 A7 W ety |

24 113-92107 OIL PUMP SUPPORT F Y7 A4 y#an |

25 $5-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k333 3/16-28 L=15.5 o 1

26 BIT04-210-000 LOWERING ARM B A3%5 47 B 51

27 5D-0720332-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 5 w3y D=7.24 H=2.3 o3

28 B1702-210-000 LOWERING ROD FEHr pype § 1

29 B1705-210-0A0 PRESSER ARM ASM. C A5%r 05 C ¥y d o |

30 B1707-206-000  SPRING RITH LR* =n* ° 1

31 B1401-210-000 NEEDLE BAR nE 0 2

32 B1112-206-000 NEEDLE PLATE AUXILARY COVER NI RES 3Hn - = 1

33 B1113-206-000 RIGHT COVER R BES 3t - $4I 3% =1

34 BE1120-206-000 LEFT COVER NUSAEY hn - HI EAY) S

35 $5-6120940-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 k333" 3/16-28 L=9 L4

36 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5%8K0.5 k3% 4 3 4.5X8X0_5 4

37 SS-G110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k333" 11/64-40 L=6 =4

38 B1402-210-000  BUSHING, UPPER nUE O GTARM ]

= 30 —



17. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

a2 b O—iiRy 7 ARG

s o — — s e e CEE N R T m e e e — — — — i — — — — —

14 492

€HO-OPOBN PHOLHBHT <40 AJ4eH|-D -ty

20

u o
™o
oN N © o
— 1
K AN
u oo
= e
SE8 N
& oo mﬂﬁ
O
e
\ S

19

17

15-16

—

IGITHGID] L

=

Wil o]l

g N N N S ———g g

_Sl_



REF.NO _NOTE = _PART MO. . DESCRIPTILON . _.._. Eryaadhrs (e s 1o cT AT Qty
] 01 M8510-519-AA0  CONTROL BOX ASM, T Ea L I 1
2 502 M8510-519-BA0  CONTROL BOX ASM. 4% an" 143 1
3 MIO02-511-0AA  CONTROL BOX COVER ASM. FOUE F 9T 7R3 (1
4 MBG01-519-AA0  MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD (A) ASM. MAIN %h* ¥(A)93 (1)
5 E9672-452-000  FUSE 34 b1-3" 34 (1)
6 EAGLI-601-000  FUSE 1A kI-77 14 (1)
7 M8528-511-0A0  SOLENOID CORD ASM, YA Fah{a-1 43 (1)
g M8522-511-0A0 CLUTCH BRAKE CORD ASM. I59F T L-%3-p" H2 (1)
g M8529-511-0A0  SENSOR CORD ASM. ty¥- Fadhfa-pr 43 (1)

10 M8523-511-0A0  SYNCHRONIZER GORD ASM. Judai{¥ - 3-} 43 (1)
11 [ 78-45008 CORD FITTING PLATE 1-} hA{E 1)
12 HL-0106200-03  IC IC (1)
13 M8524-511-0A0 PEDAL SWITCH CORD ASM. A A 25T 2 B N (1)
14 HL-0087300-56 IC IC (1)
15 201 M8532-519-AA0  POWER TRANSFORMER (A) ASM. U ybEYR(A)Y (1)
16 202 M8532-519-BA0 POWER TRANSFORMER (B) ASM. 7y Iy A(B)Y (1)
17 M8533-511-0A0  FAN ASM. 77y 43 (1)
18 M8603-519-0A0 P.C BOARD ASM. IOFERT Yo (1)
19 HX-0040700-00  BUSH 7 #¥a (1)

20 HA-0024700-10  SWITCH BUTTON, GREEN Z{YF § Ay 3p (1)

71 NX-0018700-00 KNOB I 9N (1)

23 HA-0012300-10  COLOR CAP 7-SF9 7 (1)

23 HA-0022700-24  SWITCH CAP T{IF FryT (2)

24 HA-0022700-20  SWITCH CAP A{9F FyeT (1)

25 HA-0022700-10  SWITCH BASE T49F A =7 £3)

76 M3007-511-000 LABEL 7% e9AL ¥R 1)

27 M8808-301-000  NYLATCH 74 b4 H 1)

28 MES19-511-0A0  POWER PLATE ASM. FUkT Ry A3 1)

29 HF-0014007-00  TIME LAG FUSE TA B{AFY k2-T0 TA 2)

30 MBS30-511-0A0  PULSE MOTOR CORD ASM. N RRA E-8 Faahd 3-pt 43

31 MAGD2Z-511-AAD  PMDC CIRCUIT BDARD ASM, PMDCEN ¥ 73

32 GPE-570010B0 PEDAL SWITCH ASM. nC R AT NE B3 |

NOTE (§Ea&d)

z0l. ... FOR 100V-~240V
202, .. .FOR 220V ~440V

—gF -

100V ~240VH
220V ~440VH

From the library of: Diamend-Nesdle.Cey]




18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
RILTHEBE G

_3‘3_.

|
|
|
|
|
i I
| |
b :
| Uﬁ—m |
I I
| ﬁ::ﬂ |
' o
I
| | 2
| | =
b efcizane g g g o= T e susf bovew andugl gp s s il E
REF.NO  NOTE __PMRTNO. __ __ DESCRIPTION _ _ _ k_ phid [ S00PE 770y
| 111-85055 THREAD STAND ASM. {RaFyHF I3 1<
0 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER {h7% 7R A (2)g
3 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN S EVDF (2)5
4 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION {Fa%0rs (2)Z
5 111-85006 SPOOL REST ARM {4505 (1)
f SM-4051405-5E  SCREW M5 L=14 FA AR M5 L=14 (2)
7 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {PaF07" FApHe (2)
4 E3311-T04-000  SPOOL REST ROD CAP {Fa78 597 (1)
g 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. {HaF b7y 732 (1)
10 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER {1a5F o 0 (1)
I E3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {MEFE -9%° 7 (1)
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 33y M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhaddh MG (2
4 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER {HAFE 0 34 (1)
15 NM-G050001-SE  NUT M5 m¥hatdh M5 (2)
16 B3317-704-000 NUT {ha75 - FAH9h (1}
17 WP-1612616-8E  WASHER 16X30%2.6 % i M (2)
18 MAD- 11532000 CORD STAPLE 3-p AFIT A (3)
14 NM-B0S0001-SE  NUT M5 m9h7+9h M5 (2}



19. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
1 Im S '

@

-

>

£

%

()]
REF.NO  NOTE _ _PARTNO. DESTRISFEIR0N S tewi f Ll Qe

1 B9101-552-000  ACCESSORY BOX 79 eyn 1 i

3 135-25506 GREASE TUBE 50 -7F207" 1

3 B2564-215-000  SPONGE AR VRO TH VY b

4 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN AR, T

5 NM-6050001-5C  NUT M5 m¥haFah MEX0 .8 191 1

6 135-51254 SAFTY PLATE ASM. Ty Y7 b-h T ) 1
7 135-51205 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE Toe Y7 b=b BOYFE 4 (1)
g B3120-372-000  SAFETY PLATE TVE Y T - (1)
g B3121-372-000  SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE TvE Y 7 b=b pUE{4 (1)
L0 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING ok v 7° b= Bh 30 3 (1)
i1 PS-0200062-KH  SPRING FIN 26 AT Uy vy 2XE6 (1)
12 SS-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 33 11/64-40 L=7 (2}
13 S8-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=T AR 11/64-40 L=T (2)
14 NS-G110310-8F  NUT 11/64-40 D#haFIh 11/64-40 (1)
15 WP-0450801-5D  WASHER 4.5X10X0 .8 k¥ 0 3 4,5%10X0.8 (2)
16 S5D-0601021-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10_2 2 ¥33¥ D=6 H=10. 2 (1)
17 BIG606-352-000  TENSION SPRING RACK B kAU n 3dy B (1)
18 NS-6120310-8P  NUT 3/16-28 oehrFeh 3/16-28 (1)
19 WP-0740516-SP  WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 b$ 2 T.4X11,8X%0.5 (1)

- 34 —




20.OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (1)
AT aviE (1)

From the library of: Diamond Needle Corp

29

’Q. 5645

(o4

o



NOTE (k&)

f;ﬁ?

#01....USE TOGETHER
#02....USE TOGETHER(FOR KOREA)
#03....SET(OPTIONAL)

- 36 -

AT THEM
AT TCER (8xER-)
Er b (A7 ¥a¥)

REF.ND _WOTE = PART KO. DESCRIFPTION o £ 20vA MOFMOR ) HHiAY JAKMO Qry _
] E1601-210-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A FTH4T A 1
2 E1601-210-00B  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B FHA41 B |
3 BIG01-210-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER D +H14z D |
4 BIG0O1-210-00C  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER C +htdr C 1
5 B2426-210-00B  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 MITHE 1M |
6 B2426-210-00C NEEDLE NOLE GUIDE D=1.6 nITEY b I
T B2426-210-000 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2 .4 MITHE AR 2,474 I
G B2551-205-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT AAHITY 3% i
q B2551-205-B00  WORE CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT YIGHVRT A0 RIFHITI(IR ) ]

10 B2551-205-C00 WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT AVEAYVIORIARITY (3%) |
I BE2552-205-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT AAHITy b 0 ]
12 B2552-205-B00  WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT FIUEVR AIPASARLTI (R N)
13 B2552-205-C00  WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT AV anA AITY (247 0) i
14 B2556-205-000 FEED PLATE VEeL 1
15 B2556-205-B00  FEED PLATE yanhyh AITIAL4 1
16 BZ556-205-C00  FEED PLATE AVFZDITTR(R ]
17 B2556-206-0X0 FEED PLATE BLANK L2 E-C o o I
18 BE2556-206-0Y0  FEED PLATE BLANK Fa{a% 7Y ]
149 B2553-206-0X0 FEEDING FRAM BLANK AIARTVLTIE ¥+ |

20) B2553-206-0Y0  FEEDING FRAM BLANK AIAFIVRTIE # 7Y I

21 B2572-206-0%0 FEEDING FRAM BLANK, RIGHT 7 YT A AFLYIIOE ¥ Y ]

22 B2572-206-0Y0  FEEDING FRAM BLANK, RIGHT 70yl aRSRFIY TS # 7Y I

23 BE2573-206-0%X0  FEEDING FRAM BLANK, LEFT 70wt ALY TNE ¥ Y 1

24 B2573-206-0Y0  FEEDING FRAM BLANK, LEFT 70V ARV TIE ¥ 7Y I

25 ~B2570-206-0A0 , WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. RIGHT 7' Yh RARETYAN D48hYa 0 |

75 ~B2571-206-0A0®  WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. LEFT 7 YTh BASEFIAN MA5IT 9 5 |

27 B2551-206-040 FEEDING FRAME ASM. |4 RJAHT TYIA 048 45 o |

28 B2556-206-000 FEED PLATE ya{R 8 1

29 B2557-206-0A0  PLASTIC BLANK PLATE ASM. LARGE 7' FEAFLIRIARL 7 Fv 03 z ]

30 B2587-210-000 MATERIAL PLATE A 2RI v A 5 1

31 EZ588-210-000 MATERIAL FLATE B A/AHI3T ¥H 1 B s 1

32 BRIS1-206-0A4  OPTION PEDAL ASM. Wl VIS A TEEY o

33 £01 B1805-205-004  BOBBIN ey =1

34 £01 B1808-205-004 IDLE PREVENTION SPRING POFuE BIR 3 S

35 £02 B1827-280-000 BOBBIN 3 ey o 1

36 £02 PD1830-980-000 RACING PREVENTION SPRING Ty E -3 h 3 c 1

37 £03 135-01309 SILICON OIL PIPE IZLYA {7 2 ]

38 203 135-01408 SILICON OIL POURING HOLE IALY Fizahdr # ]

39 03  135-01705 SILICON OIL FELT TALYTIAR i

40 203 B1127-280-000 SILICON OIL THREAD GUIDE IALYARTYH 1

41 %03 S3-4110515-SFP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ¥ 39 11/64-40 L=5 ]

42 z03 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG b AEY i



21. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (2)
AT Mk (2)

1 B2553-206-000  FEEDING FRAME
2 B25504-206-000  PRESSER PLATE,LEFT
3 B2555-206-000  PRESSER PLATE,RIGHT

- 37 —

bR
e
AT

-
-
TR

:El.
#F

)
)

J

From the library of; Diamond Needle Corp



N UMLEZERID GCEANE I'NID'E X 00 F BEUAVRI L 8 cod]|
PART NO PAGE REF PART B0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
BE H N0 SR AN E# . % H N

BF-3000000-00 200 24 B1501-205-000-A 7 6 E1816-210-000 105 B2426-210-00A 10 &3

B1103-205-000 4 10 B1502-205-0A0 T 1 E1816-280-000 18 17 B2426-210-00B 10 &4

B1104-210-00B Zid=h B1502-541-000 26 26 E1816-280-000 28 13 B2426-210-00B 36 3]

B1105-205-0AA 2 6 | B1504-205-000-A 7 5 | B1817-205-0AB 10 4 | E2426-210-00C 36 6

B1105-210-0AA 30 | B1504-210-000 Toet s B1817-205-0A0 10 3 B2426-210-00D A6 T

E1106-205-00A 4 1 | B1505-205-000 7 4 | B1818-205-00B 10 68 | R2501-205-ABO-A 14 1

BI10T-205-00A 4 2 B1505-210-000 T 16 E1818-205-000 10 2 B2501-205-0A0-A 14 2

B1107-280-000 4. 33 B1506-352-000 OS] T E1819-280-000 10 25 B2501-205-000 14 K)

R1108-205-000 2 1 B1507-205-000 T ] BE1820-280-000 10 26 B2502-205-000 14 6

B1109-205-000 RO B1507-552-000 26 63 B1821-280-000 10 27 RB2503-205-000 14 9

E1110-205-000 2 3 | BE1508-205-0A0 7 7 | B1823-280-000 10 28 | E2503-210-000 14 &

B1111-205-000 2 4 B1508-205-000 T 9 B1827-280-000 10 67 2504 -205-000 14 22

B1111-232-000 2 24 B1509-205-000 TR B1827-280-000 36 35 R25056-205-000 14 23

B1112-206-000 30 32 E1509-227-000 26 21 B1825-205-0A0 10 69 B2506-205-A00-4 14 24

E1113-206-000 30 33 B1510-227-000 2623 B1825-030-0BR 10 71 B2507-210-000 14 7

E1115-205-000 4 3 B1511-205-000 7 3 E1830-980-000 36 36 B2509-210-000 14 29

B11156-232-04A0 2 T B1512-205-000 f) i BE1901-280-0B0 & 29 R2508-T04-000 16 5

B1115-232-0A0 2 43 B1513-212-000 7 18 R1901-280-000 6 32 B2509-T704-000 16 30

B1115-232-000 2 ) B1520-212-000 7 19 B1902-280-000 6 33 R2610-205-000-A 16 |

Bl1115-232-000 2 46 B1G0O1-206-000 26 28 R1903-280-000 6 3 B2511-205-000 16 2

B1116-205-000 4 4 | BIGOI-210-00F 36 2 | B1903-552-000 6 35 | B2512-205-000 14 5

B1116-210-000 4 12 | BI1601-210-00C 36 4 | B1904-280-000 6 46 | B2513-205-000 14 25

B1117-205-000 4 5 | BI601-210-00D 36 3 | B1905-541-A00 6 37 | B2513-205-000 16 9

B1117-210-000 2517 B1601-Z10-000 36 1 B1905-541-B00 b 36 B2514-2056-000 14 26

B1118-206-000 4 6 | BI1602-206-0A0 26 44 | B1905-541-B00 65 33 | B2514-205-000 16 10

B1119-205-000 4 7 | BI603-210-040 26 18 | B1905-541-C00 6 39 | B2Z515-205-000 14 27

B1120-205-000 4 ) B1606-210-000 26 37 B1905-541-D00 & 40 B2516-2056-000 14 28

B1120-206-000 30 34 B1607-210-000 26 20 B2036-372-000 18 16 B2516-206-000-A 16 11

E1123-205-000 4 13 | B1609-210-0A0-A 26 32 | B2036-372-000 28 21 | B2517-205-AAO-A 1& 7

B1123-210-000 14 42 R160S-210-000 26" 35 B2101-205-000 12 3 B2517-205-000-4 | 8

B1123-280-000 2 20 R1GI0-210-000-4 26 33 B2102-205-004A 12 1 B2518-205-000 18 12

B1124-205-0A0 PR L B1611-210-000 26 24 B2103-205-000 12 4] B2519-205-000 1§ 10

B1124-210-000 I R Bl1612-206-000 26 30 B2104-205-00A 12 32 B2520-2056-000 1 11

B1125-205-000 2 53 | B1615-206-0DA0 26 3 | B2105-205-000 12 33 | B2521-210-000-A 18 4

B1125-280-000 PR B Bl615-206-0B0 26 1 B2107-205-000 12 2 B2522-205-000 1€ 12

B1126-210-000 2 I8 Blal6-206-000 26 10 B21 10-205-000 12 4 B2522-210-0D00 l 13

B1126-552-000 a5 Bl1616-210-000 26 & B2301-205-000 12 30 B2523-205-000 1 13

B1127-280-000 36 40 BIGIT-210-000 26 5 E2302-205-0A0 12 13 B2524-205-000-A 168 3

B1128-210-000 0 21 BIG18-206-000 26 9 E2302-205-000 12 46 B2525-205-000 15 4

B1129-210-000 202 BIGI9-210-0A0-A 26 4 E2302-280-0A0 12 12 B2526-210-000 18 &

BI1131-210-0A0 4 34 | BI622-210-A00 26 13 | B2302-280-000 12 17 | B2527-210-000 18 14

E1133-210-00F 30 16 Bl1622-210-A00 26 45 B2303-205-DAA 12 28 B2528-205-000 ] 14

B1143-210-000 20867 BI625-206-000 26 61 B2303-205-000 12 29 B2520-2056-AAA-A 1 44

B1191-215-PO0 2059 Bl1626-210-000 26 29 E2303-280-000 12 26 B2520-205-440-4 1% 37

B1201-210-000 B 2 BIG27-210-000 26 48 E2304-205-000 12 31 B2520-205-ABA 16 45

B1202-210-000 6 3 | BI628-210-0AB 26 49 | B2313-210-000 12 27 | B2520-205-AB0 16 38

B1202-280-000 G 9 BI1G28-210-00R 26 50 B2313-280-000 12 16 B2520-205-A00 16 39

BI1Z203-210-000 6 4 EB1629-210-000 26 56 B2401-205-000 6 54 B2529-205-A00 16 46

E1203-280-000 6 30 B1630-210-000 26 57 B2402-210-000 8 @ B2530-210-000 16 15

R1204-210-040 6 10 | BI631-210-000 26 51 | B2403-210-000 8 7 | B2533-205-000 16 16

R1205-210-0AA 6 12 E1633-210-000 26 41 B2404-210-000 8 8 B2536-205-000 16 26

Bl1205-210-0BA 6 11 B1634-210-000 26 66 E2405-210-000 8 9 L2544-280-000 13 15

BI206-210-000 30 6 B1649-161-000 13 12 E2407-210-000 8 11 B2544-280-000 28 8

BIZ0T-205-000 G 1 B1649-161-000 8- 0 I B2408-205-000 ) 1 B2545-280-000 15 20

Bl1208-210-0A0 6 14 BI702-210-000 30 28 E2409-205-000 B 2 B2545-280-000 28 &

B1209-210-0A0 6 5 B1703-206-0A0-A 30 22 R2409-210-0A0 8 16 B2547-080-000 13 18

B1210-210-DA0 6 T B1704-210-000 30 26 E2409-210-000 g8 17 B2547-080-000 28 115

B12Z3-T71-000 6 47 BI705-210-0A0 0 29 B2410-205-000 a4 3 B2550-205-0A0-A 18 2

B1401-210-000 6 23 BI707-206-000 30 30 E2410-210-000 8 18 B2550-205-000 13 3

B1401-210-000 30 31 BI1802-210-000 10 17 E2411-210-000 a8 12 B2550-205-000 28 22

B1402-210-000 30 38 BI&03-210-000 10 18 B2412-210-000 8 13 B2550-206-040-A 28 |

B1402-280-000 6 24 | BIS04-280-040 10 19 | B2413-205-000 8 4 | B2551-205-BO0 36 9

B1403-280-000 G2y B1E06-205-004A a6 33 B2414-280-0A0 10 52 B2551-205-CO0 36 10

B1404-280-000 6 31 | BIB05-205-000 10 1 | B2415-205-000 8 5 | B2551-205-000 18 4

B1405-210-000 & 25 | B1805-980-000 10 20 | B2415-280-0A0 10 51 | B2551-205-000 36 &

B1405-210-000 30 17 | B180B-205-00A 36 34 | B2416-280-000 10 50 | B2551-206-0DAA 28 10

B1406-210-000 6 b8 R1808-980-000 I0-262] BE2417-280-000 10 &2 B2551-206-0A0 36 27

Bl1411-552-0A0 6 28 | B1811-205-DAA 10 6 | B2418-280-000 10 49 | B2552-205-BO0 36 12

Bl1411-804-A00 6 42 | B1811-205-DAB 10 7 | B2421-205-0A0 10 48 | B2552-205-COD 36 13

El411-804-R00 6 43 R1811-205-0AC 10 Tl B2423-280-004 10 58 B2552-205-000 15 5

Bl1411-804-BO0 10 16 | BI811-205-0AY 10 9 | B2423-280-00B 10 59 | B2552-205-000 36 11

Bl411-804-C00 6 41 B1811-205-0AZ 10 10 BE2423-280-00C 10 60 BZ553-205-0A0-A 18 6

Bl411-804-C00 6 44 BE1812-205-000 10 66 B2424-210-000 10 47 B2553-205-0A0-A 28 3

Bl411-804-D00 6 45 E1813-980-000 100822 B2425-210-0AB 10 45 B25563-206-0X0 36 19

Bl414-232-000 6 26 E1814-980-000 10023 B2425-210-0AD 10 44 B25563-206-0Y0 36 20

BIS01-127-000 26 25 | B1815-980-000 10 24 | B2425-210-000 10 46 | B2553-206-000 37 1

— 88 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART N0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
S NO Fi LN il H KO & fi o NO

BO554-205-DAD-A 18 7 | B3G02-280-000 20 14 | DB204-555-DO0 24 6 | NM-G050001-SC 4 36

R2EE4-905-0AD-A 28 27 | B3503-205-0A0 20 2 | D8E21-TEI-COB 16 42 | NM-6050001-5C 34 5

B2554-206-000 37 2 | B3504-210-000 20 9 NM-G0S0001-SE 33 13

B2555-905-000 18 B | B3504-280-000 20 15 | EA-9500B00-D0 20 & | NM-GOSDOOI-SE 33 b

RITEE 205-000 28 7 | B3505-210-0A0 20 10 | EA-9500B00-DO 20 22 | NN-GO50001-SE - 33 19

RomEs_506-000 37 3 | B3505-280-000 20 16 | EA-9500B01-00 7 14 | KM-GO50001-SP 14 38

ROREG.205.BD0 36 15 | B3506-205-0A0 20 1 | EA-9500B01-00 30 10 | NM-G060001-SC 24 3l

B2ES6-205-CO0 36 16 | B3507-210-000 20 11 | EA-9502B05-00 22 54 | NM-6060003-5C 26 9

BooEe-205-000 18 1 | B3508-280-000 20 17 | EB760-452-FO0 30 13 | NS-608O0310-SP 2 27

B556-205-000 36 14 | B3513-210-0A0 20 20 | ES760-452-H00 30 12 | NS-60S0310-SP 2 28

RIb56-206-0X0 36 17 | B3514-210-0A0 20 21 | ES760-452-M00 16 41 | NS-6110310-8P 2 13

B2556-206-070 36 18 | B3515-210-000 2 49 | ES760-452-N00 16 48 | NS-6110310-8P 12 T

B3556.206-000 28 30 | B3516-210-000 30 5 | E9567-319-000 24 13 | NS-6l10310-8P 14 15

B3P6.206-000 36 28 | B3518-210-000 20 13 | E9611-601-000 32 6 | NS-6110310-SP 34 14

B3ES7.205.000 18 O | B3520-210-0A0 30 4 | E9672-452-000 32 5 | NS-6ll0d20-sP T 20

B2557-206-000 28 25 | B3522-210-0A0 20 3 NS-6110420-8P 8 22

R7557-206-0A0 36 20 | B4004-205-0AD 22 1 | GPK-570010BO 32 32 | NS-6110420-SP 16 17

B2558-205-000 18 10 | B4004-205-000 22 2 NS-6110420-5F 18 22

B3558.205-000 28 19 | B4005-210-040 22 7 | HA-DOOS900-00 30 14 | NS-6ll0420-SP 28 2

B9fEQ 205-000 18 11 | B4005-210-000 22 & | HA-0012300-10 32 22 | NS-G110530-SP 4 4l

B9550-205-000 28 17 | B4D0G-210-0A0 22 13 | HA-0013500-00 30 15 | NS-6120310-8P 8 2

B9865.505-000 18 13 | B400G-210-000 22 14 | HA-0022700-10 32 25 | NS-6120310-8P 26 6

B2865.505-000 28 24 | B4007-205-000 14 20 | HA-0022700-24 32 23 | NS-6120310-SP 26 14

B2563-205-000 18 14 | B40D8-205-0A0 22 19 | HA-0022700-20 32 24 | NS-6120310-SP 26 3

R2o3.305.000 28 9 | B400S-205-000 22 20 | HA-0024700-10 32 20 | NS-G120310-SP 34 I8

RIR64.215-000 34 3 | B4D0S-210-000 22 21 | HF-0014007-00 32 29 | NS-6150310-SP 2 24

R2ET0-206-0A0 36 25 | B40I0-210-000 22 22 | HK-0039400-10 16 40 | NS-6150310-SP 16 27

R2571-206-DA0 36 26 | B4011-210-D00 22 4 | HK-0039400-10 16 47 | NS-6150430-SF 26 3l

| BoeT3_206-0%0 36 21 | B40I1-210-000 22 9 | HK-0126001-50 22 34 | NS-6620310-SP 26 59 ¢

R7a73 506.0Y0 36 22 | BADII-210-000 22 15 | HK-0174201-50 22 40 | NS-6660430-SP 10 314

B2579-206-0X0 36 23 | B4110-206-AAA 30 7 | HK-DIS6200-60 16 49 4

R7E73.206-0Y0 36 24 | B4110-210-D00 30 8 | HL-0087300-56 32 14 | PS-0150065-KP 4 27 b

PsE37-210-000 36 30 | B4110-522-D00 20 19 | HL-0106200-03 32 12 | PS-0200062-KH 34 113

B2e8% 510-000 36 31 | B4115-206-0A0 30 9 | HP-1AS4PEC-12 22 43 | PS-0250162-KH 10 3273

R2702-510-000 12 43 | B4130-205-0AD 22 33 | HW-1003205-40 22 42 | PS-0300132-KH 30 237

B2703-210-000 22 55 | B4135-205-0A0 22 35 | HW-1004706-60 22 44 q

B3796-761-000-A 18 19 | B4140-205-0A0 22 36 | HX-D012300-0A 22 48 | RC-1021011-KP 8 295

B3736-T61-000-A 28 20 | B4150-205-0A0 22 38 | HX-0012300-0B 22 47 | RE-0320000-K0 7 221

BI107.804-000 12 19 | B4160-205-0A0 22 37 | HX-0018700-00 32 21 | RE-0320000-K0 26 174

B3112.761-000 12 18 | B4170-205-0A0 22 39 | HX-0040700-00 32 19 | RE-0320000-K0 26 395

B3114-232-000 12 23 | B4180-205-0AD 22 45 RE-0400000-K0 26 389

B3114-771-000 2 26 | BS101-205-0AA-A 24 14 | MAO-11108N0O 24 28 | RE-0G00D00-KO 4 467

B1119-771-000 12 20 | B8150-210-000 24 25 | MAD-11532000 33 18 | RE-OG00000-K0 7 239

B3190-125-000 12 21 | BS151-206-DAA 36 32 | MC-2005010-00 6 60 | RE-DT0000DO-KO & 31%

B3120-372-000 34 8§ | B8201-205-DAA-A 24 1 | MC-3720011-00 6 &2

B3121-372-000 34 9 | B8201-205-00A-4 24 2 | MDP-170B1500 6 61 | SB-1080005-00 14 30

B3123-352-000 2 10 | BS202-205-000 24 8 | MDP-500B1400 6 45 | SB-1080005-00 16 25

| B3123-352-000 2 44 | BS203-205-000-A 24 3 | MDP-500B1400 6 58 | SB-7100002-00 18 21

R3125-012-000 2 11 | B8210-012-000 24 7 | MI002-511-0AA 32 3 | SB-7100002-00 28 23

B3125.012-000 2 47 | B9101-552-000 34 1 | M3007-511-000 32 26 | SD-0500803-TF 8 24

Ri176-012.000 2 & | BO121-012-000 34 4 | N4005-110-0A0 6 6 | SD-0G00IOI-TP 10 54

B3126-012-000 2 45 N400T-110-0AB 6 13 | $D-0600181-TP 12 8

B1126-012-000 12 22 | CM-3002000-B2 2 58 | M8510-519-aA0 32 1 | SD-0600321-SP 26 7

B3129-063.000 12 15 | CM-3002003-A1 2 56 | M8510-519-BA0 32 2 | SD-0600361-SP 26 2

B3132.552.000 12 24 | CM-3002003-01 2 55 | M8519-511-0A0 32 28 | SD-0600411-TP 26 12

B3901-210-0A0 4 9 | CQ-2020000-00 20 25 | M8522-511-0a0 32 8 | SD-0600452-TP 18 2

B3703-210-000-A 4 14 | CQ-2522000-00 20 26 | N8523-511-0A0 32 10 | SD-0G0O452-TP 28 6

B3204-210-000 4 15 | CS-079101a-SH 10 29 | M8624-511-0A0 32 13 | SD-0601021-SP 34 1B

B3205.210-000 4 16 | CS-080081B-SH 10 30 | M8528-511-0A0 32 7 | SD-0640191-TP 26 19

B4206-210-000 4 17 | CS-DB00SIF-SH & 30 | M8529-511-0A0 32 9 | SD-0640323-TP 26 58

83907-210-000 4 18 | CS-147101A-SH 6 18 | M8530-511-0A0 32 30 | SD-0640391-TP 26 38

B3208-210-000 4 19 M8532-519-AA0 32 15 | SD-DG50305-TP & 25

B3208.280-000 4 30 | DIG30-555-BOD 20 18 | M8G32-519-BA0 32 16 | SD-0720332-5P 30 27

R3209.210-000 4 20 | DISO5-MLB-HOD 10 70 | M8533-511-040 32 17 | SD-0801021-TP 10 33

R3210.210-000 4 21 | D2112-555-BO0 22 46 | M8601-519-AA0 32 4 | SK-3311600-3C 24 5

B3211-210-000 4 22 | D2427-555-BO0-B 8 10 | M8602-511-AAO 32 31 | SK-3311600-SC 24 9

R3212-210-000 4 23 | D2430-555-B00 4 25 | M8§03-519-0A0 32 18 | SK-3382001-SE 24 12

B3213.761-000 4 24 | D2430-555-B00 8 14 | M8604-511-0A0 22 3 | SL-4040891-5C 30 19

B3213.205-000 6 56 | D2611-555-B00-A 22 57 | M8606-510-0A0 22 10 | SL-0082093-8E 24 27

B3305.704-000-4 33 11 | D3112-L4B-BOD 12 14 | M86OT-510-040 22 16 | SM-1030801-S4 4 47

R3311-012-000 33 4 | D6042-555-BO0 7 11 | M880&-301-000 32 27 | SN-4030855-SN 22 5l

B3311-704-000 33 8 | D6042-555-B00 8 15 | M9G40-510-004 24 11 | SN-4051405-SE 33 6

R3317-704-000 33 16 | DE042-555-BO0 12 349 SM-4051405-SE 33 12

R1720-704-L00-A 33 3 | DG042-555-RO0 22 41 | NM-6040003-SC 8 21 | SM-4055001-SF 14 39

B3501-210-000 20 7 | DB042-555-B0D 26 54 | NM-G040003-SC 12 6 | SM-6031010-SC 22 O

B3502.210-0A0 20 & | DB042-555-BO0 30 11 | NM-6040003-SC 12 34 | SM-6031010-SC 22 12




N UMEZRICAL INDEX OF PARTS #= 5]
PART N0 PAGE REF | PART KO PAGE REF FART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF |
EE B KO % H N0 BF W NO L oM
BOEEL-205-0A0-A 18 7 | B3502-280-000 20 14 | D8204-555-D00 24 6 | NN-G6050001-SC 4 36
B3REA_005-0AD-A 28 27 | B3503-205-0A0 20 2 | D8621-761-COB 16 42 | NN-6050001-3C 34 5
R2554-206-000 37 2 | B3504-210-000 20 9 NM-6050001-8E 33 13
RoREE 905.000 18 & | B3504-280-000 20 15 | EA-9500B00-00 20 6 | NM-6050001-SE 33 15
B98EE_905-000 28 7 | B3505-210-0A0 20 10 | EA-9500B00-00 20 22 | NM-6050001-SE 33 19
B2555-206-000 37 3 | B3505-280-000 20 16 | EA-9500B01-00 7 14 | NM-6050001-5F 14 38
BOEBE-205-BO0 36 15 | B3506-205-0A0 20 1 | EA-9500B01-00 30 10 | NM-6060001-SC 24 .l
BoREE 205000 36 16 | B3507-210-000 20 11 | EA-9502B05-00 22 54 | NN-6060003-SC 26 53
RoREE-205.000 18 1 | B3508-280-000 20 17 | E8760-452-FO0 30 13 | N5-6090310-SP 2 27
RoEEE 006000 36 14 | B3513-210-040 20 20 | E8760-452-H00 30 12 | NS-G090310-SP 2 28
RoREE 20B.0N0 36 17 | B3514-210-0A0 20 2] | ES760-452-M00 16 41 | NS-6110310-SP 2 13
RoEEE_ODE-OYO 36 18 | B3515-210-000 2 49 | ES760-452-MO0 16 48 | NS-G110310-SP 127
BoenE_906.000 28 30 | B3516-210-000 30 6 | E9567-319-000 24 13 | NS-G110310-5P 14 1D
ROEEE-206.000 36 28 | B35IB-210-000 20 13 | E9611-601-000 32 6 [ NS-6110310-SP 34 14
RoceT 208000 18 9 | B3520-210-0AD 30 4 | E9672-452-000 32 5 | NS-6110420-SP T 20
R2657-205-000 28 25 | B3522-210-0A0 20 3 NS-6110420-5F 8 22
E2557-206-0A0 36 29 | B4004-205-040 22 1 | GPE-570010B0 42 32 | NS-6110420-5F 16 17
B2658-205-000 18 10 | B4004-205-000 22 2 NS-6110420-5F 18 22
BoeE8.205.000 28 19 | B4005-210-0A0 22 7 | HA-0005900-00 30 14 | NS-G110420-8F I8 2
B2559-205-000 18 11 | B4005-210-000 22 & | HA-0012300-10 32 22 | NS-6110530-8F 4 4
B9E£0-205-000 28 17 | B4006-210-0AD 22 13 | HA-00D13500-00 30 15 | NS-6120310-SP 8 23
B9562-205.000 18 13 | B400E-210-000 22 14 | HA-0022700-10 32 25 | NS-6120310-SP 26 6
B96G2-205.000 28 24 | B4007-205-000 14 20 | HA-0022700-24 32 23 | NS-6120310-SP 26 14
BOEES.205.000 18 14 | B4D0S-206-0A0 22 19 | HA-0022700-20 32 24 | NS-G120310-SP 26 34
B7863.905-000 28 O | B4D0S-205-000 22 20 | HA-0024700-10 32 20 | N§-G120310-SP 34 18
B7884-215-000 34 3 | B4009-210-000 22 21 | HF-0014007-00 32 20 | NS-6150310-SP 2 29
B9570-206-0A0 36 25 | B4010-210-000 22 22 | HK-0039400-10 16 40 | NS-6150310-SP 16 27
5957]-206-0A0 36 26 | B4011-210-000 22 4 | HK-0039400-10 16 47 | NS-6150430-SP 26 31
R2E79 506-0X0 36 21 | B4011-210-000 22 9§ | HK-0126001-50 22 34 | NS-6620310-SP 26 59 b
BoE79 206-0Y0 36 22 | B4011-210-000 22 15 | HK-0174201-50 22 40 | NS-6660430-SF 10 31§
RIETE-206-0X0 36 23 | B4110-206-AAA 30 7 | HK-0186200-60 16 43 b
R2573-206-0Y0 36 24 | B4110-210-000 30 8 | HL-0087300-56 32 14 | PS-0150085-KP 4 27 ¥
| B2£87-510-000 36 30 | B4110-522-000 20 19 | HL-0106200-03 32 12 | PS-0200062-KH 34 113
hosig-210.000 36 31 | B4115-206-0AD 30 9 | HP-1AS4PEC-12 22 43 | PS-0250162-KH 10 3279
B3702.310-000 12 43 | B4130-205-0A0 22 33 | HW-1003205-40 22 42 | PS-0300132-KH 30 23 ¢
E2703-210-000 22 55 | B4135-205-0A0 22 35 | HW-1004706-60 22 44 :
ROT26-TE1-000-A 18 19 | B4140-205-040 22 36 | HX-0012300-0A 22 48 | RC-1021011-KP 8 29
BOT26-761-000-A 28 20 | B4150-205-DA0 22 38 | HK-0012300-0B 22 47 | RE-D320000-K0 7 224
B3107-804-000 12 19 | B4160-205-0A0 22 37 | HX-0018700-00 32 21 | RE-0320000-K0 26 17 §
B3112-761-000 12 18 | B4170-205-0A0 22 39 | HX-0040700-00 32 19 | RE-0320000-KD 26 30 4
R3114-232-000 12 23 | B4180-205-0A0 22 45 RE-0400000-K0 26 384
B3114-T71-000 2 26 | BRID1-205-044-A 24 14 | MAO-11108K00 24 28 | RE-0600000-KO0 4 467
B3110-771-000 12 20 | BRIS0-210-000 24 25 | MAO-11532000 43 18 | RE-0600000-K0 7 23¢
R3120-126-000 12 21 | BB151-206-0AA 36 32 | MC-2005010-00 E 60 | RE-O700000-KO & 314
R3120-372-000 34 8 | BR201-205-0AA-A 24 1 | MC-3720011-00 B 62
R3121-372-000 34 9 | BR201-205-00A-A 24 2 | MDP-170B1800 6 61 | SB-1080005-00 14 30
B3123-352-000 2 10 | B8202-205-000 24 8 | MDP-50DB1400 6 48 | SB-1080005-00 16 25
B3123-352-000 2 44 | BS203-205-000-A 24 3 | MDP-S00E1400 6 59 | SB-7100002-00 18 21
B3175.012.000 2 11 | B8210-012-000 24 7 | M1002-511-0AA 32 3 | SB-7100002-00 28 23
B3175.012.000 2 47 | B9101-552-000 34 1 | M3007-511-000 32 26 | SD-0500803-TF & 24
B3126-012-000 2 8 | B9121-012-000 34 4 | N4OO5-110-0A0 6 6 | SD-0600101-TP 10 54
B3126-012-000 2 45 M400T-110-0AR & 13 | 3D-060DO181-TP 12 O
B3126-012-000 12 22 | CM-3002000-B2 2 58 | M8510-519-aA0 32 1 | SD-0G00321-SP 26 7
51179053000 12 15 | CM-3002003-A1 2 56 | M8510-519-BA0 32 2 | SD-0600361-SP 26 2
R3132-552-000 12 24 | CM-3002003-01 7 55 | M8519-511-0A0 32 28 | SD-0600411-TP 26 12
B2201-210-0A0 4§ | CQ-2020000-00 20 25 | M8522-511-0A0 32 & | SD-0600452-TF 18 23
B3203.210-000-A 4 14 | C0-2522000-00 20 26 | M8523-511-040 32 10 | SD-0600452-TF 28 6
F3204-210-000 4 15 | CS-079101A-SH 10 29 | M8524-511-0A0 32 13 | SD-0601021-SP 34 16
Ba205.310.000 4 16 | CS-0S0081B-SH 10 30 | M8528-511-0A0 32 7 | SD-0640191-TP 26 19
B1706-210-000 4 17 | CS-0%0081F-SH 8 30 | M8529-511-0A0 32 9 | SD-0640323-TP 26 58
B1207-210-000 4 18 | CS-147T101A-SH 6 18 | M8530-511-0A0 32 30 | SD-0640391-TF 26 38
B3208-210-000 4 19 WR532-519-A40 32 15 | SD-0650305-TF 8 25
B1208-280-000 4 30 | DI630-565-B00 20 18 | M8532-519-BA0 32 16 | SD-0720332-SP 30 27
B3209-210-000 4 20 | DIS05-MLB-HOD 10 70 | M8533-511-0A0 32 17 | SD-0801021-TP 10 33
B3210-210-000 4 21 | D2I12-565-B00 22 46 | M8601-519-AA0 32 4 | SK-3311600-SC 24 b
1211-210-000 4 2% | D2427-556-B00-B & 10 | M8602-511-AA0 32 31 | SK-3311600-SC 24 9
83219210000 4 23 | D2430-555-BO0 4 25 | MB603-519-0A0 32 18 | SK-3382001-8E 24 13
B3212.761.000 4 24 | D2430-555-BO0 8 14 | MB604-511-0A0 22 3 | SL-4040891-5C 30 19
B3213.205.000 6 56 | D2611-555-BO0-A 22 57 | M8606-510-0A0 22 10 | SL-9082093-SE 24 27
B3305-704-000-A 33 11 | D3112-L4B-BOO 12 14 | M860T-510-DA0 22 16 | SM-1030801-34 4 37
B3311-012-000 33 4 | DGO42-555-BO0 7 11 | M8808-301-000 32 27 | SM-4030855-SN 22 5l
B2111-704-000 33 & | D6042-555-B00 B 15 | MO640-510-004 24 11 | SH-4051405-SE 33 6
B3317-704-000 33 16 | DG042-555-BO0 12 39 SN-4051405-SE 33 12
B3320-704-L00-A 33 3 | DG042-555-BO0 22 41 | NM-6040003-5SC g 21 | SM-4055001-5F 14 39
B3501-210-000 20 7 | D6042-555-B00 26 54 | NM-6040003-SC 12 6 | SM-6031010-3C 22 5
R3502-210-0A0 20 & | DG042-555-B00 30 11 | NM-G040003-SC 12 34 | SM-6031010-SC 22 12

— 20 -



N UMETZRTICUCAL I'N:DEE % - 0rF- PA B T3 ]|
PART MO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e H___ND e W NO e "H W =% BN

SM-6021010-SC 22 18 | S5-7090920-35P 26 16 TA- 1250406-R0 2 16 111-85501 33 2

SM-6040552-TP 14 21 85-7091110-5F 26 27 TA-1250504-R0 2 52 113-92107 30 24

SM-6041402-TF 14 16 S85-7091410-5P 26 43 TA-1250804-R0 2 50 135-00400 4 32

SM-6051602-TP 14 40 | 8S5-7110510-SP 10 40 TA-14T0704-R0 2 40 135-01309 36 37

SM-6054002-TN 16 20 55-7110510-5P 20 23 TA-2100904-R0 2 23 135-01408 36 38

SM-6056552-TF 4 3% | 85-7110510-SP 22 24 135-01705 36 39

SM-60G10D2-TF 18 28 S85-7110710-SP 20 31 WP-0330501-5B 22 6 135-08205 10 11

SM-6061002-TF 28 31 55-7110710-5F 20 32 | WP-0330501-38 22 11 135-08700 10 13

SH-6062002-TF 18 29 | S5-7110710-8F 20 33 | WP-0330501-SB 22 1T 135-08809 10 14

SM-6062002-TF 28 28 83=-T110710-5P 20 34 WP-0330501-5B 22 26 135-08908 10 15

SH-8040602-TF 14 32 | 55-7110710-SP 26 11 WP-0330501-5B 92 52 135-15200 8 20

SM-8040602-TP 16 24 85-T110710-5P 26 46 WP-0371016-5D 30 3 135-25506 34 2

SM-8050802-TF 14 33 | S3-T110710-SP 26 62 WP-0430800-5C 12 37 135-28807 20 .4

SM-8050802-TP 14 34 88-T110710-5P 30 18 WP-0430800-5C 26 65 135-29607 20 5

SM-8050802-TF 16 19 | $5-T110720-SP 2 39 WP-0450000-5D0 30 36 135-51205 34 T

SM-8050802-TP 16 43 SE-T110740-TP 10 55 WP-0450801-5D 6 17 135-51254 34 b

SM-8050802-TF 16 50 | S5-T110840-5P 2 33 WE-0450801-5D 12 11 138- 16604 2 19

$5-1060210-TF 10 53 | S5-T110840-3P > 35 WP-0450801-5D 12 45 138- 16855 10 12

55-1110640-TF 10 65 | SS-T110840-SF 10 37 WP-0450801-5D 22 30 139-43204 34 10

55-1110840-5P 2 30 | S5-T110840-5P 22 27 WP-0450301-5p 22 31 170-07402 24 22

55-1110840-5P 2 3] 55-7110840-5F 22 28 WP-0450801-8p 22 - 32 178-45009 32 11

55-1110840-5P 2 42 | §5-T110840-35F 22 29 WP-0450801-50 34 15

55-1110840-5P 14 36 | S8-T110840-3F 28 11 WP-0450846-5P 10 61

55-2110920-TP 8 26 | 88-7110910-SP 16 21 WP-0451026-SH 26 40

£5-2110920-TP 8 27 | 85-7110910-TF 14 18 WP - 0460556-SD 12 42

55-2621540-5P T 26 | 85-7110910-TF 14 19 WP-0480856-5D 16 36

$5-3090610-5F 2 32 | S5-7110910-TF 16 29 | WP-0480856-3F 2 4]

55-4090715-5F 2 34 | S5-7110910-TP 26 15 | WP-0480856-3F 4 45

$5-4110515-5F 4 49 | S5-7110910-TP 26 47 WP-D480856- 5P 78 12 o

55-4110515-5F 36 41 88-T111110-TF 10 41 WP-0501016-8D 4 44 =

55-4110715-5P 4 35 | 8%-T111120-SP 12 8 | WP-0501016-5D 4 51 P

55-4110715-5P 20 30 | S5-7T111120-SF 12 41 WP-0501016-5D 8 28 ?

55-4110715-8P 22 &0 | S8-7111120-SF 12 44 WP-0502616-5D 26 67 Z

55-4110715-8F 34 12 | SS8-T111410-3F 16 23 WP-0550800- 5P 16 23 o

$5-4110715-SP 34 13 | S8-7111410-TF 26 64 WP-0551626-5D 4 42 S

55-4110815-5F 4 50 | 55-T111810-TF 16 31 WP-0621016-5D 18 30 IS

55-4111015-5F 2 36 | 53-T120910-3P 18 125 WP-0621016-5D 20 35 0

55-4111015-5P 2 37 | 55-7T120910-SF 28 14 WP-0621016-50 28 29 S

55-4111015-5P 4 39 | $5-7T121610-5F 16 32 WP-0641601-5C 24 29 -

55-4111015-8P 4 41 55-T150740-5F 22 53 WP-0650876-5D 26 52 5

55-4111015-5P 4 48 | 55-T150910-TP 4 AT WP-0651001-5C 18 31 P

585-4150715-5P 2 38 | 85-7150940-SP 26 42 WP-0651001-5C 28 32 =

5%-5110810-5P T 24 $5-7151120-5P 6 49 WP-0651056-5H 4 29 =

S5-6060410-TF 10 34 88-7740740- 5P 4 11 WP-0740516-5P 34 19 IC

S5-6000440-SP 20 27 | S5-8090610-SFP 12 25 | WP-0820526-3D 14 15

55-G0O0620-SF 14 17 | S$5-8090670-SP 22 25 | WP-0820526-5D 16 18

55-GOO0RTO-TF 6 50 | 55-3110422-TP 2 654 | WP-0841600-3E T 13

S5-G091510-SF 10+ 35 | 58-8110422-TP 6 22 | WP-0952616-5D 10 43

S5-6002120-SF 20 28 | S$S8-8110422-TF 16 34 WP-1021016-5D 4 43

85-6110430-TF 10 56 | SS-3110510-3F 12 36 WP-1302501-SE 24 23

55-6110610-TF 7 10 | $5-8110520-TP q 28 WP-1612616-SE 33 17

5%-6110610-TF 14 31 S5-8110520-TF 10 36 W5-0410002-KS 12 10

S8-6110610-TF 30 37 | SS-8110750-3P 4 26 W5-0410002-KS 12 3%

S5-G110650-TF 18 24 | 85-8111010-TP 6 & Ws-0521010-KP o I

S8-6110650-TF 28 16 | 85-5111610-5F 6 BT WS-0610002-KEN 24 30

85-6111140-8F 20 29 | 55-8150710-%F 4 40 WS-1253010-KN 24 24

55-6111210-5P 6 16 | SS-B150822-TF 10 42

S5-6120940-5F 30 356 | 55-8151550-5P 6 15 100-07003 VA

55-6121210-5P 8 19 | S5-8G6G60G10-TF 6 53 110-10709 T 21

8S-6121210-8P 14 41 55-8661012-TP § 55 110-T1701 26 22

S5-6121212-TF 10 38 | 55-9110543-CF 20 12 111-55108 24 10

SS-6121220-TP 7 26 | 835-9111510-SPF 16 22 111-55207 24 4

8S-6121220-TF 12 35 | S8-9121240-CF 18 1I6 111-57666 24 15

SS-6121610-SF 16 33 | 58-9121340-CF 28 18 111-57765 24 16

S5-6121610-TP 30 25 | $5-9150910-SP 16 35 111-57963 24 17

55-6122510-5P 6§ 19 | 55-9151160-CF 26 60 111-58060 24 18

S85-6151220-SP 10 39 55-9151740-CP 12 40 111-58300 24 19

58-6151412-TP 6 20 | 5%5-9660940-TF 18 27 111-58409 24 20

85-G151812-TF 26 55 | S5-0660940-TF 28 26 111-58516 24 26

58-6681712-TP 5 21 55-9661230-CP 6 52 111-58607 a4 71

55-7080510-TP 6 51 111-85006 33 5

5%-7080510-TF 30 20 | TA-0750704-RO 2 51 111-85055 23]

§$5-7080520-SP 22 23 | TA-0850604-R0 2 14 111-85105 33 14

| 85-7000410-8P 10 57 | TA-1050504-RO 2 15 111-85204 33 10

85-7000520-8F 30 2 | TA-1050504-RO 2 48 111-85352 3 9

S5-7000850-8FP 22 49 | TA-1050504-RO 36 42 111-85402 g5

= [y






